Exira Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safet y %ﬁsﬁ@h@x qﬁake -in type)
LETEMROEBEVRTI SRSV (hEASST AL T)
MOJ-2504N-OF6-600

MOJ-2514N-BH6-600

MQOJ-2516N-FF6-600

Exira Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Sa fety Stitcher (Puller type)
LETFEEXDEEYAT S8 2y Mﬁﬁ%i*&% )
MOK-2504N-OF6-600

MOK-2514N-BHG-600

M@%( 25@6!@ FF@ 60@

19589605

No.0514-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARYTS LIST
sy U REDEF f

2. Explanation of codes
k25 o i uA
1} Codes on the “Note'' column
VR Mo
@ % . reans this part is changed from the previous parts tist.
BiAm s~ VAL Cat L TSBIEB2A-AGEESRL &7,
@ #1... .. refer to the "'Note’” explanation at bottom of page,
401 AT ERT OOMBIAEM L TT &,
2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering ‘.hange)" cotumn
CEREFH @oils
(1) A.70/83. ... Added from Gctober, 1983
1983F 108 L BaEm
(3) D.10/83 . .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1CB3E 0B £ NHIRR S K i
rw@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts (Addec parts] are not interchangeahle with each ather:
HaOHE#/Mr U EEORS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so setect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESREED)AANRBETLIEN T2 TS5, EEFACLN, CTFAarOEfRESRL T I EX TR L,
Example (15})
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Armnt.
Mo, FED ] E e F!eq.
ER = HEFR 2 % wy 55
1 % B1401-100-000  Needle bar (D10/83] v -
11 ® B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A10/83] vy — 1
{2 w B1105-200000  Frame cover 6.70/83) [ B1105-300.000 -
- + y .
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA_J.Q@E T — L PN 1
@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabte with each other:
HAOERESSHL2BE0EE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ” SL# (Japanese}” colurmn of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
ITOHEE, BRLOMIEAEMOENCo LA LUCRBASRALTHNETOT, FH LSBT T 80,
(& €.10/83
1 « B1105-500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] W 1
Correct No, Wrong No,
iE L& . BENRE
Please order by the correct part number.
FLVCREBTIENT &,
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed frem October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". column,
T9R3FINE L NWBAVEE -V, TOBSHBNCUHLCHBYrET LTSN 2 T,
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
THERT MRS
@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2,
B 2HErELHLIT.
@20. ... indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B, 24—t eFEHLI 4. (B~ rLTT)
@ e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR—y YR F HEIEE A ERST Y.
[& I RN Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and .7 I in Japanese, in the “Description’ column,
HEHA&EMA L TV E2FHELESLLE T, HBAEGRBMoEIT T "aun” ML T2 BRLTHN 7.
1,a--.t'-«.vﬁw\-st‘o.t‘-sa-u-.a-u«.o'-v-—-.n-—-w-»-.¢=A.amamqw@mowcmov—mu'—«thm—mhehv'-.l-kﬁv—,u—w-—n-—.ﬁu-,ﬁme-wowahﬁh—.ohohemtm:u‘shahe-'--ﬂ-w*—so-awa.ww-,e g e Mo 5 R U

T B e B By Sy ) B RS Ty B B Gy B A B

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspanding numbers {Ref. Mo ) shown by the index,

FUIFREACERSOSEEZL, JZs&0oh T DN (RN CHET A - F v FALL 2T, FOaREY 02N E T,

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in arder to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
MUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

NRRAEXOBROTER

SO YRR EA TV 2RSS L E OB, BROBBHIAZ. B1109-012-A00) T 23T & L

BEHET. JHO A~V YA OEEER (BIEE T, AL, N0010-0) L2, MEES 4 T ERIFT A TR T

T. X HROEHBRO—HEBLLHBEANHN I TOTITAT AL

‘“‘H@H°h°“¢h§“\°"’l°‘—|°"‘\ﬁh"ﬁ“%’“ﬁ‘-‘&‘ﬁ.’"\@"\ﬁ%ﬂ"\ﬁ‘-'Q9“‘\*"‘h@‘-""§‘-'-Q‘-‘v3‘-"9"-uQl‘q&‘w°‘-‘.9-‘—\ﬁl‘-wi'«"&‘-ﬁ,9y‘gh‘¢;,'e_u.b‘_,°._‘4‘_‘h._‘e._ﬁo.ﬁ.oh6“aM+M°H.¥HmM@MI@ "

o

r
]
]

h
{
!
b
!

3
f
H
H

B
7
3
h
@
¥
G

¥
v
I
)
%




CONT ENTS K
£ 4

1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1) vsnscsscavcacssovsovroonoansssosonsoaacoasosono 1
7L LR (1)

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) evcsnccs=sc “ 5 BB E o B US ST ITEE000T0E00EE 0RO 0T EaE R 3
7L LEE (2)

T CRANKSHAFT COMPOMENTS ccscescscocossacoens tceereosuvcamoR oo cusoesveoe R
+ ah B

A. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS seoocces Coverissiaestan oo creeoses
1 B B 8l Y £

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS{1) eccccescuccaocuvccovascnovacacs cecasass 0
EOBM& (1)

&. FFED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) scevecoccccacoocossssonnnosncsaacaanns 1
ZDBEEH (2

7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM CUMPOKENTS ccccceccces peecsssscoccsancs i3
O BR

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS sevovscncececcsossscsosnosanacnecus 15
S A SN O VR {3 £ 2

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) evecucovsoccsccnccsacsonssnsecsoasrannunsona |7
MABGR (1)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) sevcevcasacasscancoosscvascsscosancasnna 10
MABE&E (2)

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MBJ=K 2516N) ecccecococco sescsecaccn 20
TEBIL B (MOJ-K-2516N)

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS vecencanscecssaccacans Sspecescescoscns oo 71
L SR

13, LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ececccescessvcccoacacunasnascsonsenaccoaves 29
T A A&

14, UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS coccemos 6% 000068 0RGE BB AEEGEB0E 08B @ seaes 25
A 2B

15. NEEDLE COOGLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS scoccococcevcscanccacaccnssane 26
v EB MG

}_6. LUBRECAT}UN MBCHANSSM CUM})UNENTS 2% 6w B0 PR ] #0928 0CEAKR0SE SR E 27
% E B

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK 2500N ccceeccoccanaan encoucevencsasaevesos 20
MOK-2500N & H &8 an

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eveccccccecsccosossrccnssancese {]
kR TF -~ 7 NBEFK

19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eccscocss 7ecennrasacuscoeansnsoe 33
B ERT— TAHF

20, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ<-K-2H04N, 2514N) cceccaaccscossccaccsnos 34
37 %5 R PY R (MOJ-K-2504N, 2514NH)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ<K-2504N) caecas seassancnesc sesesesuse Jh

AT EE M MOI-K-2016N)




22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS sovoscccovuvaanne Sevsnn ETERRTEE > 37

N e ey e ey

*F R 7 U

23_ MUJ»K_BSOON SUBCLASSES (}) R L) Ge B ECE 0BT e @ v weaeon teRoRSI L eTE B 39
MOJ-K-2000N ¥ 7% 5 2 (1)

24. MDJ“K"ESOON SUBCLASSES (2) sbteren oo saeovvocaacos L R R R 40
MOJ<K-25008 % 727 35 2 (2)

25w MDJ»K-QSOON SUBCLASSES (3) s eceesoa B 6 BT eBEE PG O n “ Y enanoa “ D6 Lo weeaa 41
MOJ-K-2000N ¥ 7% 52 (3) .

26u MOJ“KWZBOON SUBCLASSES (4} sumne R Des o IR R c o s e B e e 2008 e 42
MOJ<K-2500N % 77 52 (4)

27_ MOJ»K”25OON SUBCLASSES (5) ¢vecanpooa ctevuEs e RO ea B "rewesecacae WP eaoee o 43
MOJ=K-2500N B 7% 52 (35)

28_ MDJ”K“2500N SUBCLASSES (6) uuuuuu PP B oeaowe 000 seavsece s m cecbo R e0E D 44
MOJ-K-25008 % 7% 5 % (6)
NUMERECAL INDEX UF PARTS nnnnnn shoewposnens B B bweeaerenea cdaesesnean ® 45
# 5|

§

§ (Note) For export specification, and F at the end of the type designafion.

§ { Examples } MOJ-2518NE, MOK- 2518NE

§

§ (X)) HdgeElEoB It E N x4,

§ (f)) MOJ-2516NE, MOK 2516NE

§



. FRAME COMPONENTS(D)

1

pRVESNN ¥ S




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPT I ON . b VoA -+ AMT .
1 114-48750 CLOTHE PLATE ASK. 209" 4 (73} 1
2 60l 119-48858 CLOTH PLATE ASH. 54 (3) ]
3 119-48005 CLOTH PLATE COVER YL APTIS 1
4 w0l 119-49104 CLOTH PLATE COVER YZAPTTAS ]
5 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 284 AVIYT Y93 1
6 SS-8110422-TP SCREV 11/684-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FIn" 3 1
8 CS-0400511-SD  THRUST COLLAR D=4 =5 252k0% D=4 ¥=5 1
9 $5-8080322-1P  SCREV 1/8-44 (=3.2 AEY° 1/8-44 1=3.2 1

10 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG BIOABN - £ -yvats 1

11 118-02402 SPRING 284 HANEN 3 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 wIEIIYE 11/64-40 1
13 $S-6111440-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=14.0 9V 11/84-40 L=14 1
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASH. 2% 13070 MRS 4 (53) ]

15 §P-0450000-SD  YASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L9 B 4, 5X8%0 .5 2

16 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=5 FAT¥Y” 11/64-40 L=5 2
17 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAEST 9/64-40 L=10 3
18 #05  120-16457 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 29°4 92BA"- 93 1
19 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATFY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 803  120-16556 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASH. 2)9°4 3T~ h3 A
21 119-00802 FEED MECHANTSM COVER 772 1
22 $S-1090930-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=8.5 $555° 9/84-40 L=8.6 ]
23 SS-4090815-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=§ 4
@ TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAty D=12.5 [=4 1
250 118-02600 GASKET 1778 A gy 1.
2% 119-51100 COVER F20L97 474 1
27 118-04309 GASKET FATLYTITE 2O Y4y $
28 . SS-4110715~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 05 118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIRTHAT- ERSY 1
30 %03 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT 2IIZHN - LA™Y 1
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L5 YRE5EY" 11/64-40 L= § 2
32 ®03  120-26308 CLOTH YASTE COVER AIIZHA® - 1
33 #02  120-26100 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIDZ BN - 1
34 %04  119-58303 CLOTH WASTE COVER R)I2° PR - 1
35 w08 120-09007 CLOTH VASTE_CQVER 29230 - 1
36 #07 119-59103 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIDATHA" - 1
37 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AT 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 119-50805 LOGPER COVER Jom 1 A - 1
39 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN [ S LA AR 1
40 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW._11/64-40 =4 PARY™ 11/64-40 124 !
41 118-02907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET h-1°HAT - 9EE* 4 1
42 SS~4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 LT 3
43 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-DCRN - LA R 1
44 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REFEY 11/64-40 L7 1
45 $$-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LTI 9/64-40_L=4,5 2
48 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE BN TRIAY 1
a7 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE [RISE TR AT 1
48 $3-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IEFEY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE B-1C AN - 42 }
50 119-49401 LOOPER COVER SPRING R T N 1
Note ( #E&T )#01...... FOR JHK JHK A
2. ... .. FOR MOJ+K-2514N MOJ-K-2514K F
#03...... FOR MOJ-K-2516H M0J+K-2516K
w04, ... .. FOR MOJ-K-2504N MOJ +K-2504N
#O5.... .. FOR MOJ <K-2504N, MO K-2514N MOJ K-2504N, HOJ <K-2514H 1
#O6...... FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2514N MOJ-K-2514N & i F
$07.. ... FOR EXPORT MOJ:K-2504K HOJ-K-2504N # Hi



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(Z)
T LB (2)




REF.HCQ HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPT IS ON PR T AT,
{ 119~61208 REAR COVER VMR AL F FA 1
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AWEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 3
3 119-61000 UPPER COVER BIHA" - 1
4 115-00808 GASKET Fi-a7+ N3y ]
b 118-00604 QIL _CAP $29271748 1
6 35-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=10 PATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 kt
7 118-05009 SPONGE FIINT - AR YT 1
8 119-51506 COLLAR BELT Ak N 7Y 1
g 119-51001 BELT COVER AT R IR !
S0 $8-4150915-SP SCREY 15/84-28 L=0 TR 15/64-28 1,=9 3
11 118-04804 COOLING FAK PLATE bA3%y 77u48 1
12 S5-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 79%7 11/64-40 L=8 1
13 S5-7110840~SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IIETFYT 11/64-40 L=T.8 1
14 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET FTIAT - AT Ry 1
R S8-7000610-8P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.8 YhETEY” 9/64-40 §=4.8 i
16 YP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFFTITF 3.748%0.3 ]
i7 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING A4RIN" ~n" 2 1
18 S3-8000410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 3.5 PAEDT 9/64~40 1=3.5 1
19 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN AUAGIN™ -E° 1
_29 #01 _120-26753 FACE PLATE CQVER ASM. A2ARIN" - (93) 1
21 %03 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARTTHA" - 1
22 #02  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AR HAT - !
23 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3 3.7X8X0.3 2
24 S8-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/B4-40 L=8 2
29 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 BYA7IYL 9/64-40 2
26 120-16200 SIDE COVER b VN R 1
27 55-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 L9%97 3/16-28 L=25 Z
28 P5-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN-4.0X18 7YY 4,0%18 1
29 S3-6122030-SP  SCREV-3/16-28 =20 k339" 3/16-28 =20 1
_30 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 2
31 #02  120-00808 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER LTI - (91) ]
32 #03  120-00807 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RIVATINT - (B1) 1
33 53-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 3/16-28 L=6 2
34 S5-0151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 IBTE" AL 15/64-28 1
30 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3f 274 2
36 #02  TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=18.7 L=18 1
37 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE TA4E- 141 1
38 118-41517 FILTER TLha- 1
39 118-41319 FILTER BASE TAAR-4"4 1
40 ST-6030821-0A _ SCREW D=3~24 1.=8 e’ EY” D=3-24 [=8 i
41 115-03703 SCREW STUD HFr-5T 4 4
42 ¥P-0751576-3D  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E3PTIX  7.5K10%1.5 4
43 ¥5-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 MRETHT} 8.2X15K2 4
44 NS-B680410-3P  NUT 9/32-28 RIBIIYE 9/32-28 4
45 115-03901 01, RESERVOIR GASKET 777327%Y ACuRy i
46 115-03851 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. LA U H 1
47 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MIZYT A%W3y (1)
43 55-6741010-SP  SCREV  3/8-28 1,210 B3#5° 3/8-28 L=10 (1
Note ( FEE )#01...... FOR MOJ-2504N, HOJ-2514H, MOJ-2516N MOJ-2504N, NOJ-2514N, M0J-25168 FB
#02...... FOR MOJ-K-2504N,M0J K~2514N NOJ-K-2504N,M0J-K-25148 F
#03...... FOR MOJ-K-2516H MOJ«X-2518 B
*THE MOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT FACE PLATE MOK OB &l A -pEbYy 2+
COVER (SEE PAGE 29,30) DT 29,30 X—~TUb B AL

A



E#MBE

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE  PART HO. DESCRIPTION A I AHT,
1 #01  B1214-704-000  CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
2 #01  SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=13.5 RHEFES 9/64-40 L=13.5 3
3 #01  118-12708 SCREW PUTITIM S 1
4 #02  $5-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L3 9/64-40 L=7.5 3
E . #02  118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA2A 1
8 B1219-804-000  GASKET D3RR A° Y j
7 #01  B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D YaY°H BT -RATFYLSS D 1
§ %02  SB~1100003-00 BALL BEARING ERS NI 1
9 #01  116-50900 RUBBER CAP AYIVEL FYYT° ]

10 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C C22h L
11 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT y15°9 1
12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH. VDR S VISR ]
13 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YREFRS” 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
14 $D-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 4.5 H= 7 2R D=4.5 =7 (2)
15 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASH. VLIS VIR 1
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WhEIRY 11/64-40 1285 (1)
17 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 §°URY D=4.5 K=7 (2)
18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER F APV by ]
19 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B JITTE B -RATTYLY B 1
20 #01  120-04057 LOWER_LOOPER DRIVING ROD_ASM. Yoh-A°BYE" 43 i
21 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 YVRYS D=4.5 fi=7 (4)
22 120~04008 STOPPER YR-ACRYR TYL N (1)
23 $$-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= §.5 LIRS 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
24 $$-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYPIE R 15/64-28 (1
25 %02 120-04065 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. Yah-ARYR" h3 1
26 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 4.5 H= 7 §v39° D=4.5 f=7 (4)
27 120-04008 STOPPER YOA-AC YR FYR A (1)
28 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 120-04156 UPPER" LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. PIR-ARYNT 53 1
30 $D-0450701-TP  NINGE SCREY D= 4.5 H= 7 2 VRS D=4, fi=7 (4)
31 118-31203 STOPPER JTH-A°BYE" TUr (1)
32 $$-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WAEFIY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
33 $5-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYRTRT ALY 15/64-28 (1)
34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y297y RT-RATYVET B ]
_35 115-10609 WASHER APYVES ey ]
36 VZ-2640310-KH  WAVED VASHER 26.4X33.0X3.5 FIF 4326, 4%33. 043, 5 1
37 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* !
38 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER 25h0% 1
39 $$-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 FATX" 3/16-28 L=10 3
49 118-11502 0IL_SHIELD yay™h 77753 -
41 118-11601 COOLING FAN VAEYI 7Y 1
42 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A MY IR A ]
43 $$-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAZY 15/64-28 1,=10.5 2
44 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER EIPTHE  76X20%4 !
45 $S-0681610-TP __ SCREV 9/32-28 [=16 mYH7E A 9/32-28 1=18 1
46~ 806 120-25607 FLYWHEEL B RO i
47 #07  119-58307 FLYWHEEL B PAEVM TIN)) 1
48 #08  $3-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=24 LTS 11/64-40 L=24 3
48 #08  WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER MR 4,548, 5X1 3
50 _#03  120-25706 FLYYHEEL (C) MX39A (C) 1
51 %04 119-56505 HARDWHEEL ¢ NI (C) 1
52 w05  SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 WML 11/64-40 L=14 3
Note ( @& )¥01...... FOR HOJ-K-2504N, H0J -K-2514N HOJ -K-2504N, M0 -K-25148 Fi
#02....., FOR MOJ-K-2516N MOJ-K-2516N FI
03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE HOJ +X-2504N, M0J +K-2516H
FOR MOJ-K-2504N, H0J K25 16K BEke JE B
BO4... ... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE MOJ -K-2514N
HOJ +K-2514N AR E JE
#05...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE AR JE B
#O6. ... .. FOR EXPORT MOJ+K-2504K, MOJ -K~2504N , H0J - K-2516N
NOJ +K-2516N JB 8 H: F
107, ..... FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2514N HOJ - K-2514 it F
#08. ..., FOR EXPORT 8 Hy F






REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION #l: N AKT,
1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. YRR GSTY by 1
2 #01  115-32509 0IL WICK PrRY A {1
3 115-17505 OIL CAP IR =979 7775 7% (1)
4 TA-Q180401-MC  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ARy D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1)
5 118-429¢3 0IL FELT 3 MR HYTETLRE (F29) )
6 B3625-704-000  BIL FELT MZPT - 9190 JIAE (2
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL MR -3 AAAY- 4 1
& 119-04109 COVER o aghaT - 1
9 55-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=¢4 TREIFVT 11/64-40 L= 4 2

10 118-14100 BUSHIRG, FROKT MY -0 2132 1
11 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT AYIR - LARL TIAR 1
12 $5-8120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 |.=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 C3-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 A32F9% B=12 Y=10 »3 1
14 S5-8660610-TF  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
18 B1402-804~040  FORKED CRABK ASH, 2898 vl 93 i

16 83-9151210~TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYRTRT AL 15/64~28 4y
17 401 118-23608 CRANK PIN TR BSuety 1
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MRS =370 auiteg 1
19 120-18305 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER AYARFEL 1

20 S3-8080410-3P _SCREW 1/8-44 l=4 k93 1/8-44 |,=4 2

21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVHR ASM, MR -LAT - 4y 1

22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD PIT9%) 43 (1)

23 S5-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATRDT 1/8-44 1,=3.4 (1)

24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE MG =LA~ 374y (1

&5 #01  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) MIFT-GAT - ATFUYRT A 1

26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH L A A A B E 1

27 CQ-2020000-00  QIL VICK Yy {0.2)

23 115-~15509 BUSHING MRS =Ln™ =378 Hdap 1

29 35-8120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 RARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1

30 C3-087081A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8,73 W=8 23397 D=8,73 ¥=8 )

31 38-6110420-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 bI7Y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

32 #01  115-17059 - PIN ASM.. AHETY LAT-eY by i

33 CQ-2020000-00:  OIL WICK- 29U ©.1)

34 115-17307 PLUG AFET-LAT -2y 74 (2)

35 118-15107 QIL WICK COVER BUSHING L L M b 1

36 118-15057 0IL WICK COVER ASM. APUFNT - H3 1

37 C0-2020000-00  0IL VICK 3Py (0.3}

38 38-7121410-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 WIS 3/16-28 L=14 2

39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MEA FUF{E -7 4 1

40 WP-0651¢56-SD__ WASHER 6.5X11X1 9582 6,5X11X1 b4

41 35-6151812-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 IYHYPHETAE 15/64-28 2

42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MARFAETY B4 b 9r 44 1

43 35-7060540-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IMEITEY” 9/64-40 L=5 1

44 55-7090530-3FP  SCREVW §/64-40 L= 4.5 YRETFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MIAbFuRTy B4 1

46 126-03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ML FUIETS 1

47 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FHELT LT SE ST A& 1

43 118-15206 OIL WICK AR PUSAET - Fag2ady 1

45 115-15608 HEEDLE CLAMP BASE UL A 1

20 55~8000410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 |= 3.5 PARYT O/64-4G 53,5 1

51 55-6110410~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 FAXYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

52 120-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER NiAF FuETy 1

53 118-16204 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING HUELY AN 1

54 #07  118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NiAFTET AFPUFA 1

25 #03  118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE LUETE s AR M) ] 1

56 35-6080410-SP  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 |.=4 BIEYT 1/8-44 =4 2

57 #02  120-18206 NEEDLE CLAMP SEUATY AYRTA 1

58 S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.8 BARYT 1/8-44 |=2.8 2

59 #02  MDC-2T0B1400 HEEDLE DCX27 #14 MODCX2T #14 2

) #04  MC-0336009-00  NEEDLE B-27 99 Y B-27 89 2

61 #03  115-15707 HEEDLE CLANP LU 1

B2 38-8080316-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 PARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

63 #03  MIV-640B1900 NEEDLE TVXB64 #1¢ MTYX64 419 2

B4 #05  HC-2830012-00  NEEDLE B-B4 NM120 M B-B4 120 2

62 #00  116-80402 HEEDLE CLAMP YRS UATY MRS 1

66 $3-8080310~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FARY® 1/8-44 1=2.8 1

87 #06  HMTV-840B190C HEEDLE TVXB4 #1¢ A TVYB4 #18 1

68 #05  WC-2630012-00  NEEDLE B-84 NM120 AY B-64 120 1

Note ( @& Je0l...... SELECTIVE PART &
#02...... FOR MOJ+X-2514H NOJ-K-2514% H§
#03...... FOR MOJ«K-25168H MOJ-K-2518% H§
#04... ... FOR JE MOJ-K-2514% HOJ-K-25148 JE H
#05...... FOR JE HOS-K-2504¥ MOJ-K-2516H MOJ-K~2504H8,K0J-K-2516% JE H
BOG...... FOR NOJ+K-2504¥ MOJ-K-2504H H
#07...... FCR HOJ-K-2504H, MRJ-£-251 4K MOJ-K~25048, KOJ -K-2514K FH



5. FRED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(L)

EOBE (1)




REF. %0 MOTE PART NO. DESC R IpTinN A AMT
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. JILHYAFT By 1
Z 11530102 MAIN FEED ROCKER VRPN F (1)
3 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E9%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1}
4 118-24000 PIN JaTHYIF Oy (1)
5 119-48502 WASHER PAY VL A M (0
8 119-48601 WASHER B VadHYRT 1 1 (R) (1)
7 NS-8620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oYsYr 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK Jathynyy 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR yadhy e°upg- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER O A £ i
11 SS-8121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%Y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 i
12 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN PINTERY AU Y i
13 B1814-704-000  BUSHING, FRONT EVI NI §7-1 ) 1
14 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=10.3 L=4 1
15 BR1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASH, Y I328UMs hs !
16 $$-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.8 YRR A 15/64-28 {1)
17 CS-095081R-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0.53 ¥=8 A5AMY D=0.53 ¥=8 43 1
18 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64~40 L= 3.5 FAEY™ 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
19 $5-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3%9* 3/16-28 L=0.5 i
20 B1615-704-000  BUSHING. REAR YT wynday i
21 B1613-804-000  ROCKER SHAFT THY Y=Y 1
22 S§-7110910-TP  SCREVW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 IXLIFYT 11/64~40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASHM. PIILIY 4 03 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD Y r3umyet {1)
25 #01  B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING h) AT Pyun” (1)
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR FFIYPET Y (1)

27 SS-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 8.5 MY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

28 $5-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/84~40 L= 6.5 k329" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
29 B1606-704-000  RATCHET ‘PAVL SPRING 3519 THLAT (1)
30 $D-0260271-SP _ HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2TyEYT D=2.6 H=2.7 (1
31 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL S$1Yh (1
32 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 27°Y Uy (2}
33 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 [=7.5 PIVBLITAFY (1)
34 $S-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 RAESEYT 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
35 118-23309 NUT TIhs 298t 4w (13
36 118-23408 PLUIG 2X3MAEY (1)
37 $8-6090440-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 B339 9/64-40 =4 (1)
38 118-23200 WASHER TR VIET 48T (1)
39 118~28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE THNBAIFANY (1)

_40 35-6060340-SP _ SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 E9%3°_3/32-56 [,=2.5 (2)
41 B1654-704-000  WASHER VR Ry Y het 1

42 B1652-704-000  SPRING TIR Y AT2 1

43 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD TURTay Y 1

44 $$-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 TREFEYS 15/64-28 1=14.5 1

45 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK YTANETEHY Bhatw 1

46 B1651-704-000  FELT TYRTRY TIAE 1

Note ( {FEC )#01...... SELECTIVE PART RS

-



FERD WMECHANISM COMPONANTS (2)

ZOMEER (2)




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTIOYN ooy 4 4 AT
1 1158-24653 TERUST COLLAR ASM. A RSV E 1
2 55-8660330-5P  SCREM 1/4-40 L= 3,0 YRAXRIT 1440 123 (1)
3 RO-0781901-060  RUBBER RING U 1
4 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT DY VLS & 1

) 55-7120010-5P  SCRENW _3/16-28 |,=8% YB3y 3/16-28 L= 1.
8 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RIHG (110 e 1
7 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG bty D=8X4.5 i
8 115-29906 SUPFORT SHAFT WASHER F-FT-AVRRIYTY FUER 1
g B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK B-F"-by %X phaz 1

14 118-28050 COLLAR ASH YRIITH B 43 1
11 55-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA¥S™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
12 #01  116-51601 HAIN FEED DUG PR R i
13 #0d  115-28304 WAIN FEED DOG P U 1
i4 13 117-01604 HAIN FEED DOG FadgunT 1
16 w04 118-51809 AUXEILIARY FEED DGG A3 AR 1
16 HoZ  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED BGG BT ATPYAT 1
17 55-4111050-SF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 ayphET b 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
18 55-4080610-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATFYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 118-74257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. FEE MU EL TS VI F) i

.20 118-24307 DIFFERERTIAL FEED BAR PUEVLEE ot XY ] (1

21 118-24208 ¥ATN FEFD BAR PEE VURESS M {1

22 Ol 116-51700 DIFFERENTYAL FEED DOG PR 1

23 HOZ  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG AT 1

24 HO3  117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG My 1

45 55-9111010-59  SCREY 31/64-40 1=9.5 IYhoRT &t 11/64~40 1=0,5 i

26 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™%b47 5 1

27 118-26310 LINK ey 1
28 S0-0720271-5F  HINGE SCREY D=7.2 H=2.7 2TV D=T.2 Ne2.7 1

29 118-285585 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASHM, FRIAET (43) 1
30 53-6080410-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 L5” 1/8-44 k=4 (2}

31 118-268401 PiN COVER EME Y 12 (1)

32 115-27467 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. A ERULS S (m
33 §5-6121220~TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7%3" 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 118-25304 BIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN T Y (1
35 B1663-804-00¢  SLIDE. BLOCK THINEC Y Pt 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE 2T -y 1
37 55-4120615-8PF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=8 1
38 55-4001015-3F  SCREV 9/64-40 =10 FATEDT 0/64-40 L=10 1
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH, TIFTTIEY a7 1

40 35-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IAEIRY 3/32-58 h=3 2

41 118-25205 BIL SHIELD RUBBER PITIRIATL F8143 1

42 S5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TAEFEST 3/32-56 L=3 g

43 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RYBBER PR, 1

44 118-25007 KUBBER COVER FITIRY 2T hET4 1

45 SS-7090620-TF  SCREW 9/04-4CG 1=6.1 IALIFL” B/84-40 1=6,] 2

46 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE PITERYLTL 9413 1

47 35-T0B80310-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 AEFRY” 3/32-56 =3 2

48 118-27607 GIL SKIELD RUBBER,LOVER PRFITIATL 1

44 S5-7060510-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TREIFYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 Z

50 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT E ik o P £ 28 P

51 118-24801 RUBBER £y vaty 1

52 RO-4801201-G0  RUBBER RING oy~ 1

43 118-24802 RUBBER CASE FTHSTUTNL ¥-2 H

o4 118-27904 RUBBER S PR S 1

bb w2 .. 118-28407 THROAT. PLATE SUPPORT @ M A3441 G 1

50 35-6000620-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 EFFYT 0/84-40 L=6 4

57 58-7111120-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 REEFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 3

58 WP-DABGBLG-SF WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI 4,8%8.4%0.8 4

59 S5-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 LynhETAL 11/64-40 L=9.5 i

G0 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED RGCKER LS F L L5 1

61 S5-6661110-5P  SCREV 1/4-40 1.=11 L3yT 1/4-40 L=11 1

[i¥4 B1G45-704-000-4 BUSBING FET - FE-093T ARM 1

63 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING (LU o 1

G4 118-258468 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, LA I L4 A I F 1

_B65 119-91562 SPRING P 0FARYLAT 0" 3 1

G6 RE-0000000-KP  SHAP RING 9 Ed™arA9 1

67 P5-04G0222-K0  SPRING PIN AP ER Y H

68 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREV LI AT i 1

69 B1647-704-000-A BIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NuT T~ 09Ty 1

70 WP-0621016-SD___ WASHER 6.2%313X1 LI 6. 2X13%1 1

71 55-4090515-5P  SCREV 8/064-40 L=5 AT 2T 9/64-40 L=b Z

72 S8-4121215-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/18-28 L=12 2

73 115-28104 WASRER BT -f3-2Y ZRIAT -8R R 2

14 118-259038 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION FRT- FARRY B 4% H

75 118-26104 DIFEERENTIAL FEED SCREW 3 S A - Uk &k 1
76 115-29005 STOPPER 1} -Fa-£Y ab9A©- 2
7 RE-G300000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3KM) EdTabi9 3 1
78 118-26006 DIFFERENTIAL FEEDH BLOCK BET- kT#A0vYI% 1

79 WP-04605566-5D  WASHER 4.06X7.5X0.5 E3TETT 4.8X7.5%0.5 1

_80 116-40203 SPETHG FhTo BTEAEYEYT AR ]

81 o4 118-28308 SUPFORT THRDAT PLATE ni4asgy 1

Nowe ( BEZD )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2514H HOJK-25140 B

oz, . ... FOR MOJ-K-2516N UDJ-K-25160 H
03...... FOR MOJ«K~-2504H MOJ-¥-2504R
#04. ... .. FGR MOJ-K-2504H, M0J -K-261 48 HOJ-X-25048, 400 -X-2514N B

- 12 —



o
1

7. YARTABLE TOP FEED MECHANISH COMPONER
%0 ME ,

N




REF. KO0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIEPTION gy A AMT
1 SE-4110715-3P  SCREW 11/64-4C L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
2 118-14603 ARM STOPPER FIGRT-GF" ApIn° 1
3 B1646~704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREV LR ME S 1
4 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK WYT TR wyhE 1
D WP-0621016-5p _ WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3RR 6, 2X13%1 1
6 115-29104 WASHER LS =l A B T3 DR A 2
7 119-312607 FEED GRADUATION M- AEU A9 1
8 115-28005 STOPPER PR -Fa2Y AFYA°- 2
9 118-12768 SPACER TIFET - ARYAEA° -9 Z
10 S5-4000515-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 {,=5 A3 9/084-40 =5 v
11 S5-4121415-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATEYT 3/16-28 LF14 2
12 11912052 SHAFT ASM. LS A 1
13 119-12201 BUSHING, FRONT UL PR S 95 1
14 S5-8110310-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 2.8 MR 11/B4-40 12,8 1
_15 119-11955 LEVER ASM. U il L £ 1
16 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [,=11.5 B3R 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
17 118-14751 SPRIKG ARM ASM. FIFEC-ATRGFT B3 1
i8 55-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £939° 3/16-28 L=11.5 i
16 119-12300 BUSKING, REAR PR -ITh gunaRy 1
] TA-0690801-RO _PLUG D=6.9X7.5 {=8 bty D=6,8X7.5 =8 1
21 119-11807 LINK U LRSI 1
22 SD-0800321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6 #= 3.2 2°vRYT D=6 H=3.2 1
23 119-12409 SPRING 9% -AT R 1
24 119-12508 SPRING BRACKET VLIRS 1 1
25 53-4120016-5P  SCREW ATRY” 3/16-28 =9 1
26 £5-0791016-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 A7Akgr D=7.494 ¥=10 .
27 S5-8110422-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 4
28 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR FFYNITY avRLeh 1
29 119-10759 TGP FEED ARM B ASH, VREMDL S R 1
30 SS-Q151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 WY E L 15/684-28 {1
31 119-11104 BUSHING, FRONT U UM IR )3 ) i
32 118-11005 TOP FEED SHAFT LRE Pl 1
33 119-14306 ADJUSTING SCREW EUERASEE I 1
34 119-14405 NUT FI9EY FYT 9 1
_32 119-14207 SPRING TITRINT R 1
36 119-14009 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR 29y PRIET - 1
37 118-14108 CAP 7Y FRLET -7 1
38 118-13753 STOPPER SCREV ASK. FVTAFTARGAT FYT 43 1
39 NS5-6110310-5P  NUT 11/84-40 wbhrye 11/64-49 1
40 119-13571 SUPPORT_ARM ASM, PIAPYZITHTT N3 1
41 119-13902 STOPPER YITOFT AbyaC 1
42 §5~2110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 INFFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER Lk UR U ts b M 1
44 35-6000430-TF  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=3.5 E3RY” 1
VAL 120-1830¢ VARLABLE TOP FEED BAR ik v L1 h 1
45 119-11609 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE A LTy VS R A 1
47 119-11708 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE B ankahy B4 B 1
48 35-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
4¢ #01  120-20004 TOP FEED DOG PIFPIAT 1
50 #02  120-20103 T0P _FEED DOG LUEVLN 1
51 #03  120-20301 TGP FEED DOG DI 1
52 $5-7110540-82  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TRETFYT 11/64-4C L= 5 1
53 33-7121110-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10.5 WWEIEYT 3/16-28 L=10.5 1
54 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING DV 1
Bh! 119-13308 SLIDE BLOCK 9745y hat= 1
56 119-11500 SCREVW UV AR PRI S D 1
67 119-12904 LINK A BUSH ERESDL MR Sy A 1
58 SS-7110510-5P  SCREW 311/64-40 L=5 LT 11/684~40 L= 5 2
59 119-12813 ADJUSTING BASE DI FENEYET 4 1
60 119-10809 PIN PIEHIGTT kE i
61 35-6080810-T?  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 E7%2Y7 1/8-44 =6 1
62 " RE-D400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RIKNG (4MM) Ed3"4k47 4 2
63 118-10908 SLIDE BLOCK GIRNHTT BT 2
B84 119-10668 TOP FEED ARM A ASM. EUEVEL S W 1
63 85-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oUhsE A 15/64-28 (n
66 119-11302 TOP FEEDL ARM SUPPORT VUL LU I 3 A 1
67 38-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREIRYT 9/64-40 1=4.5 1
Note © 330 Dw01...... FOR MDJ~2514N MOJ-25140 B
#02. . ... FOR MOJ-2516M MOJ-25168 H
#03....., FOR MOJ-2504N HOJ-25048 H
# THE MOK SERTES USE DIFFEREXT T0P FEED MOK o Lo sErEby 2T 0
DOGS (SEE PAGE 29,320). T 20,80 N~-TBITLALHEEL

- 14 .



8, UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
At RO - B GR

-




REF.NO HNOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTION R AYT,
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR BRT 0T Bonias 2
2 CS-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 y=12 A2AR0F D=10.32 ¥=12 #3 1
3 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2}
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT LS BN § 51 2
5 S8-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E33YT 3/16-28 1=9.5 o
B 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHART ) T A 1
7 #01 120-14908 UPPER LOOPER wLk-n° 1
& #02 116-51908 UPPER LOOPER N~ n° 1
g SS-7151340-TP FIT1ISTER HEAD SCREW IREFEYT 15/64-28 1.=14 pA

10 120-04362 UPPER _LOOPER GUIDE ASM, VAL A L A S E i
11 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETATHER TR BT AR $r (1
12 115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. =N 4T % b3 {1)
13 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT GLA-N B4R TLRE (1)
14 SS-9090410-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4 IYA95" 4 0/64-40 L=4 (1)
15 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. UPPER YIR-R" ARTUHA 1)
16 S5-4000615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ HATRYT 9/64-40 L=6 ()
17 120-04208 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER TIA-RS HTART TR (1
18 S8-T7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-58 I.= 5.5 ThEIRYT 3/32-5B L=5.5 {2}
19 #04  B1422-804-0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN LUL LR LA T R E (1)
_&0 CO-2000000-00  DIL WICK iyy (0, 1)
21 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. WIR-AT ST Uy {1)
22 3$85-9151216-TP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 1.=11.8 AR AL 15/64-28 (1)
23 S5-9080610-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.5 IYRET A 9/64-40 L=5.5 H
24 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE~UP, RIGHT TIA-A FUETY 3%° 1
25 118-33508 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-Up YIL-A° Fupty 1.
26 SS~-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
27 S3-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 B33Y" 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 118-31906 PIN -5 254k y 1
29 115=45100 GAUGE DIM-RTHT AR T h -y 1
30 RO-G371801-00  RUBBER RING . Quuy* 1
31 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT BIL-NT 4PPU4 3%T 1
32 55-3090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L.=6 833" 9/64~40 L=6 2
33 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER L S VI 7 1
34 S5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY" 11/64-40 1,=7 2
.35 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-R° APPYIA 1
36 118-32706 DIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, A=R°H 40" ag™-n"y 1
37 B2530-704~000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING PIA-NTh 40 1
38 35-6090630-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 L5%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
39 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GIA-N° AFPUTA fa- 1
_40 SS-7090850-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 RALGRYT 9/64-40 =8 1
41 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD {FT-n0BY 1
42 SS-6060440-TP  SCREV TN 2
43 119-906802 LOVER LOOPER Ye4-n° - 1
44 SS-6080620-SP  SCREW 9/B4-40 L=8 3% 9/64-40 L=6 H
45 118-33209 LOQOPER THREAD TAKE-UP. LEFT A-ASFuE®y ity 1
46 S8~7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 [=7.8 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 B2508-704-000 0IL SEAL A=A H4hI-A 1
48 118-32458 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YaN-NC PYTAFT b3 1
49 ‘PS-0200062-Ki  SPRING PIN 2¥6 27UV Y 2X6 (13
50 B2531-704-000 WASHER VNN NAIY Ul D i {13
51 S5-0151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8% RYEETLE 15/64-28 (1)
52 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT JAK-RCYTH i
b3 #03  C£S-103121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 A2k D=10,32 ¥=12 %3 1
54 #03  SS-8680530-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 {2)
Note ( {50 )#01...... FOR MOJ<K-2B04N,MCJ 'K-2516N MOJ+K-2504N,M0J-K-251860 &
#0Z. . ..., FOR MOJ-K-2514N MOJ+K-2514N H
#O3...... FOR MOJ<K-2504N, M0 - X-2514H MOJ+K-2504N,M0J-E-25140 Hi
#04,..... SELECTING PART FGR FIT TOLERANCE BilhASBE

— 1




§. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1L)
AR (1)




REF. NG KOTE PART MO, DESCETPTION PR A 1 ANT.
1 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 B3%" 11/64-40 L=6 !
s 118-20503 WASHER TRILRPYT £7 -4 1
3 118-20909 SPRING THIERTY™ M™% 1
4 118-20214 SCREV ERASELARE DN ]
2 B1915-804-008  PRESSER SPRING 191 773 B 1
6 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. EA Av Y H 1
7 119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER THL EXFY AT - 1
8 SD-0830371-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.7 U™ D=6.35 K=3.7 1
9 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 1

10 118-20602 STOPPER TRIYT" -AFYA° I
11 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR T8I EI7HTR- !
12 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT TRIVFT kVYT YTy 1
13 119-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASHM. I3LY™H o3 1
14 S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYAYRT AR 15/64-28 (1
b 5-8110410-TP _ SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAFY” 11/84-40 (=3.5 ]
16 SS-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING BASE TRIOFT faveyet o 1
18 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E3™2rdy 2 !
19 119-06609 LIFTER WASHER U z
A 118-26203 SPRING AR EFAGRYEYT AR 1
2] 119-06401 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER TIEIYNTY 7R 1
22 115-05106 BUSHING ER AL 7 1
23 35-7120810-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IWEIFYT 3/16-28 1.=9 i
24 119-08807 PRESSER LIFTING HOOX SPRING TRLPF™ T9IR" % 1
29 119-06500 PRESSER LIFTING HQOK LYY 7Yy 1
28 NS-8660430-3P  NUT 1/4-40 ayErIYE 1/4-40 ,1
27 119-06708 LIFTER PIN Y75k 1
28 119-05452 THRUST ARM ASH. LT 232097 h3 1
29 5S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 1,=11.8 yB7E" Kb 15/64-28 (1)
30 B1536-804-000  PIN 1979 AFAR9F Ly 1
31 119-05502 LIFTING ARM ELAVE A5 1
32 585-6151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 33" 15/64-28 L=12 1
33 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayh+yr 15/64-28 1
34 S5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IREIFYT 1/4-24 L=9.5 2
35 119-05700 LIFTING LEVER, LARGE 12IPF LA~ 274 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THIPH LA™ - 30° 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FRIPF LA - RT3 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myAyIYE 11/64-40 1
39 S5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000  LIFTING LEVER STOPPER IHIZHTLA™ . ZUA° - )
41 119-06104 LEVER CONNECTING HOOK VAT =%y 79y 1
42 119-05809 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL PHIFF LT ay 1
43 119-05808 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TEIPHTLAT - Ja93y” 1
44 119~06005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING THIFIT LN - Y3987 % 1
45 ¥Z-0641510-KP  WAVED VASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FINTEETHTR 6.4X11X0.3 1

- 18 -



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
WARGK (2

PR

117 16 15 14 13

[ omm e e

1
|
1
|
I
!
1
b
1
1
l
t
i
1
|
1
|
I
1

b o o e et e e

REF.KO  KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODNW A ANT
1 119-05601 PRESSER FOCT ARM ERR VA 1
2 R1528-804-000-4 THREAD TRIMMER SIS UM 1
3 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 L3EYT 3/32-56 L=4 1
4 #01  120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 (73) 1
3 $5-7080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 [=24.9 AR 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
6 WP~03710¢26-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3RR 3.TXTX] {1
7 119-30808 PRESSER FOCT SPRING TOIEVA" ¥ (1)
8 119-25104 PEESSER FOOT KINGE THLEVS” (1}
g §S-60Q0650-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 k92y” 0/64-40 L=6 (1)
10 119-30609 HINGE PIN ER AN E NN )
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT ELA {1)
12 $02  120-23057 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T#1 43 1
13 $5-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 THEIEYT 1/8-44 1L=4.9 (1)
14 WP-0371026-8D  MASHER 3.7X7X1 LI 3.TETRL (1)
] 119-30808 PRESSER FOOT SPRING R AN LI (1
16 119-25104 PEESSER FOOT HINGE E RS {1
17 $5-6090650-3P  SCREV 9/84-40 L=6 E3#y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 119~30609 HIKGE PIN ER RPN ()
19 120-23008 PRESSER FOOT i (1)
20 #03 _ 120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASH. FTy34 AL B3 1
21 $S-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 WETEY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
22 WP-0371026-8D  WASHER 3,TX7X1 eI HT R 3.7XTX1 (1)
23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FTURAPRE ATE (1)
24 120-24303 HINGE ARM EN S EL BN (1)
25 120-24402 PRESSER _FOOT HINGE U340 TRIEVY” (1
26 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 98/64-40 L=8 E3EyT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
27 120~24501 HINGE PIN IFL LVITEY” (1)
28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT bt (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN HHE LUIT RS {1)
30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT Ga% g A1 (1}
3 120-24501 HINGE PIN L BVITRYT (1)
Note ( WEEC )401...... FOR M0J-2504N HOJ-25048 5
#02...... FOR HOJ-2514N M0J-25144 H
#03...... FOR MOJ-2516K NoJ-25168 R
* THE MOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT PRESSER MoK o4 #EDH ETOT,
FOOT (SEE PAGE 29,30). 20,30 K—-VEThHALET N,

- 18 -



11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FDR MOJ<K-25168)
“ERNA-BRE (MOJ-{-25160)

PART HO.

) -

N7 - =
< G

NG

&g

B2103-816-04A0

B2103-816-000-B

38-7110720-TP
B2120-816-000
B2105-816-000

DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0

CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN
CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK

SV A vt vty
RAEFRYT 11/64-40 1=7
S¥T Ay Hhat ety
“YTa-hy Fhaty

P e e

e T
e e e

REF.HO NOTE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
§ #01
9

B2102-816-000-4

SD-0720803-TH
B2119-818-B00
B2108-816-040
35-6121220-TP

CHAIN LOGPER ROD (22MM)
STEP-SCRE¥ D=7.24 H=8
BEARING B

BRACKET ASM.

SCREY 3/16-28 |.=11.5

YT 3=y oypt

VYT D=7.24 B=8
SYTI-BY EYRT ATFUVET B
2¥Ta-hy phate 4%% by
k93T 3/16-28 [=11.5

F—
Sl SR S P
1

B2111-716~000
118-29207
115-39053
55-6121220-TP
39-4080610-SP

BUSHING, REAR

CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT

CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM
SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5

SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4

S R A R T
YT anhuYth

i £ MR- B ST A
L339" 3/16-28 L=11.5
FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4

—

B bk ek ek
~—

#01

#01

B2106-816-CA0
£Q-2020000-00
B2113-816-000
B2114-816-CA0
£0-2020000-00

PIN ASM., LONG
OIL VICK
DRIVING LINK
PIN ASM., SHORT
QIL WICK

SYTA-RY F-pt-LtY 474 43
1wy
b7 Ml B 15
ZYTa-4y
1Yy

RS UM
I-FT-y yg-

i

(0.

{0.

B2115-816-000
35-6110710-TP
$8-4080610-SP

B2110-816-000-B

B2525-352-000

DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREV 1/8-44 1=6.4
BUSHING, FRONT

QIL SEAL _RING

TRA-N° Reaty

E339° 11/84-40 L=6.5
FPATRIT 1/8-44 1=6.4
AR PUAL I $'3 T
AN 97Y FANI~R

bk L bmb Bk n b b ek e b

B B2 B IO F bobabobobohAFAFAkakQFAPAFJFJkJ
€000~ TN o L B D 00 00 g oo RN JCY NP 2N

120-03604
55-8110422-Tp
118-29355
P§-0200062-KH
B2531-704-000

CHAIN LOOPER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=4

CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM.
SPRING PIN 2%

WASHER

SYTARRY A-n°

FARYT 11/64-40 1=4
IET Y BNt FT 3
ATTYURTECY 246
DITUTT YAy

(X ]
—t

$8-9151210-TP

Note ( {30 )#01

SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11.8
...... SELECTIVE PART

- 20 -

IYATETAE 15/64-28
BN &

— . —

Rl el T S
ot Pt



THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

12.

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

o e e — e e —

MOJ~2514N

5[
@H
&
%,
C;%

e e L e L e e e e T e e = — e — —

||||||||||||

. !
i i
! = -

MOJ-2510N

o 2T



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT,
1 #01  118-29504 " CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE IRAMEL ARPYY4 1
Z #01  B2204-816-000  HOOK YStbdh oA i
3 #)1  118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PRAETUS 1
4 #01  S5-4000815-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=8 FATRYT 8/B84-40 =B 2
] 201 B2202-816-000  SHAFT YRLMILIT 1
8 #O1  B2201-816-0G0  THREAD CAM PRAMhL 1
7 B0l S5-5110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
& #0L - B240Z-718-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE PEARFT Y Putd 1
9 #01  35-3150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 Fiz#Y” 15/64-28 L=§ 1
g, #01  B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET PEY ) S 1 Ny NIR L A 1
11 #OT  S8-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #0i  B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE VAL FT-dy 1
13 118-16708 HEEDLE THREAD GU1DE MAFPYE4 1
4 $5-4110715-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 [=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
A #01 _ 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZYT ARy AGARPYL I
16 #01  S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEIT 11/684-40 L=T i
17 #01  115-50852 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM, VRAFFR-TET - b3 1
18 B2314-019-000  TENSTGN POST HUT Thfa-9E"- 1 (n
19 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER FRE2-0%3 IAFVE A (1)
i B2017-372-000 _ TENSION SPRING NO.1 Z°4L ARFI-InT3 (1}
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK R ERL (2)
22 B3120-362-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FRFI-IAT 2T TrAd (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSIOK POST YRARFA- YA~ (1)
24 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-383 APFUHA (1]
_2h 120-25854 THREAD TENSTON SPRING_JUNCTIOM AHEATINTENYATY (B54%) 1
26 119-57107 THREAD TENSIOK KNOB, PURPLE THFa9973 (294%) (1)
27 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR P (1}
28 115-50100 TENSTON SPRING, PURPLE AHFIRINTE (A59%) (1
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER EEVFL VS (1}
_a0 33120~704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FFA-TAT 38" JIND (1
a1 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK SLFERM (2)
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-IA 3T 1A} m
33 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AhFI-93 - {1)
34 #01  120~25053 THREAD TENSION POST ASM. GREEN ARFADIAT RPN (317)) 1
# - L B, _GREEN {hFahdyes {33+°0) (1}
38 #01  115-50209 TENSTON SPRING, GREEN ARFF-DATF 37 {1)
37 83112-704~000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING ATE 7T93 (1)
33 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER EEVPLEE NS (1)
39 33120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-IATEYT TIAY (1)
_40 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSTON DISK £113- 8% (2)
41 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-IATHET JL4b (1}
42 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST R ERTT A (1)
43 #04  119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUKCTICH SHFAIIATRYYIT Y (PH) 1
44 804  119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) THF309%y (79) (1)
.45 #04  B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING. RED Ab$F-V A% {1)
46 B3112-704-000  TENSTON SPRING BUSHING LA AL S 51 (1)
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Faditsiyl (1)
48 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT SLEERFINE S A AT B (13
49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AHF3-919 (2)
_b0, B2120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {L33-A% 38 T1Rb (1
51 B3105-804-000  TENSIOW POST AHFR-D57 - (1}
52 #05  119-56850 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFETINT IV (%) 1
53 #05  119-56001 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW RS LEVEEINEY (1)
54 #05  B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1h43-9 ™2 (%4n) (1
58 33112-704-000  TENSTON SPRING BUSHING At JhHya {1
56 119-57305 TENSIGN DISC PRESSER $20V45991 (1)
57 B3120-704-C00  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FHF2-In% 34T 1A (1}
58 831268-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFg~ 595 (2)
59 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSIOK SPRING FELT AbFI~IRTEPT JIAN (1)
Y B3105-804-00¢ TENSTON POST 1+ F3-yp - (1)
61 #02  119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFITIATRIYITY (7%) 1
62 #02  119-58802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AHfanivey (71} (1)
63 #02  B3103-804~000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE FH43-% Nx (F1) (1)
64 B3112-704-00C  TENSION SPRING BUSHING MR 7T (1)
_65 118-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER b LFLyLE 3! (1}
66 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFT-IATH8T JIAb (1)
67 B31268-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK Ah$- %5 (2}
68 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AHFI-YAT 3T TLAb (1}
69 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST ARFF-URT~ (1)
iV 83109-704-000  THREAD GUIDE (B) 13-38"5 AFFyi4 B 3
71 w02 118-36400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE AP S 2IIGILPTP IS 1
72 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE faohy AhPut4 1
73 118-36103 THREAD GYIDE AFFUT {44 1
74 §5-6151820-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 E3%9” 15/64 L=17.5 1
D S5-8110422-TP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=4 FARYT 11/B84-4¢C |=4 1
6 #03  53-7110710-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.0 TALTFYT 11/64~40 L=7 1
77 #01  115-51009 TENSIO¥ DISC THREAD GUIDE SYTI-HY ARA-YET IR U 1
Note ( &8 )w0l...... FOR H0J-K-25164 MGJ-E-2516KF Y
#02...... FOR HMOJ+K-2514Y HDJ-K-2514K &
O3 ... FOR MOJ-K-2504N HOJ-X-2504N M
HO4. ... FOR HOJ-K-2504H, HOJ+X-2516H HOJ+K-2504N, HOJ - K~2516K F
H05. . ... FOR HOJ+K-25048 W0J-XK-2514K H0J<K~2504F, KOS K-2514N H

- 22




15. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T AEE

.



REF.NO NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTYOH P AMT
1 58-2110010~ SL SCREV 11/64-40 L= KT St }1/64 40 L=9 2
2 #0171  R4305-GOH-EAC  THROAT PLATE ASH. ML By 1
i 118-06304 PLUG A 4572 (2)
4 #02  R4612-GOF-JAC  THROAT PLATE ASM. M8 by 1
5 118-06304 PLUG M2 (2)
6 #03  R4300-GOF-JAO-A THROAT PLATE ASH. M4% b3 1
7 118-06304 PLUG A ARIR (2}
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER Y428 4B T8I 1
9 S8§-6121010-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 333" 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 %04 120-05559 LOYER KNIFE BRACKET PRAZFS T R4y ]
11 #02  120-05567 LOYER KNIFE BRACKET LS SIDLE-RE DR 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER YRAANTF PAAR (1)
13 118-08304 PLUG M2738 o
14 SS§-7110720-SP SCREY  11/64-40 L=7 RAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 11848807 SPRING DEA2_AFARTYTY Atk (1)
16 118-47811 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET IRAAM 4 (1}
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A MARE™ 4 A (1)
18 SS-6110810-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=6 3%V 11/64-40 L=6 (2}
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B FARTA KTy B {1
20 119-49609 RUBRER_PLUG (7} RIRT AR YRy (7) {1
21 #04  118-46219 LOVER KHIFE SLIDE STUD YHARAFAF VY (13
22 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=9.5 YRR A 11/84-40 L=9.5 )
23 115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSHER PLATE YRAATHT (1
24 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE YhAR (&)]
25 #04  118-48417 ROTATING STOPPER IRAZZGA LT HEIN R S (13
26 S8-7090710-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEIRYT Q/B4~40 L=6. 8 (2)
27 #02  120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD PHAL ZIALTIY (1)
28 #02  120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER YRIA AFARTYH TR {1
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN FFILC Y (1)
30 118-46805 HOLDER PIN THILC Y €))
31 B4115-704-000  SPRING P A R RN B STE DR A (1}
32 S8-7151120-8F  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11 TAEIIYT 15/64-28 L=11 (1
33 118-01867 LEVER ASM. RIETAPAALLN -3 (1)
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG RIRSA BAAALRT - FT {1}
35 118-02014 LEVER SPRING FIEABLAL YA A" (1
36 SD~0601021-8P  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=10.2 $UuFYT BEB R=10.2 (1)
37 118-46805 HOLDER PIH $H1L°Y (1)
33 B2739-761-000  YASHER Y% (1)
39 SS-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
40 55-6151440-SP _ SCREW  15/64-28 L=14 E5EYT_15/64~28 [ =14 2
41 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLBER MR T 1
42 #04  120-15500 NEEDLE GUARD A 1
43 S8-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7.8 TALTRYT 11/64-40 1,=7.8 1
44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=§ TREFRYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 %02 120~15301 HEEDLE HOLDER Ay ]
4B #02  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER AYay 1
47 #02  SS~7060510-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.8 ThEFRYT 3/32-50 L=4,8 2
48 #02  58-7090510~SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RREIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.8 1
49 #02  120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD Mok 1
50 SS-6110610-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 E33¥"_11/64-40 [ =6 2
51 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B M42%™4 B 1
Note ( 3EEE )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2514N MOJ+X-2514N H
802...... FOR MGJ-X-2516N HOJ-X-25168 B
#03...... FOR MOJ-X-2504Y MOJ+K-2504N 3

#04. ... .. FOR MOJ-X-2504H,M0J-K-2514} HOJ -K-2504N, HOJ -K-2514H H

— 24 -



14, UPPER KNIFE COMPCNENTS
A B E ‘

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 4 AKT.
1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN hauety 1
2 115-650538 UPPER ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. MIARTEITFT 43 1
3 33-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nYIIRTEN 1/4-40 L=12 n
4 115-85308 BUSHING, REAR PIAIITY AR 1
2 CS-111101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 ¥=1¢ A32k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 %3 b
6 55-8660330-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3,0 FAZST 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 #02  115-85801 UPPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT PIAAETAR YT ]
8 #03  120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT PIAZ FTARTITY ]
9 119-21103 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AT 1
e S35-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 |.=2.5 IAT 2T 3/32-56 (=20 !
11 115-66809 OIL SEAL BIARYTY AANI-H 1
12 119-21202 BUSHING, FRONT BOAAYTY FLARN 1
13 35-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARYT 3/16-28 L=7
14 #02  115-98000 UFPPER KNIFE SUPPORT TIARTET 1
] #02 __ B4111-804-00FE  UPPER KNIFE $3-7- 339799943 ]
186 115-85702 VASHER TIAZEY $7H7 % 1
17 55-4060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-86 L=2.5 FATRYT 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
18 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE SIAZTEL 1
19 115-65803 UPPER KNIFE COVER DDARBNT - 1
20 #02 . S58-9111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=18 YRR AE 11/64-40 (=16 !
21 #03  58-7001810-SP  SCREYW 9/64-40 L=17.5 TREIFYT 9/84-40 L=17.5 .
22 #03  120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT PUAT HHI 1
23 #03  NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYY 9/64-40 3
24 #03  115-85900 UPPER KNIFE 7R 1
25 H03  S5-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=24 DYB7E"AF 11/64-40 L=24 !
Note ( digd J#0l...... SELECTIVE PART BRNSB &
#02...... FOR MOJ-K-2504N, MOJ-K~2514Y MOJ-K-25040 MOJ-K-2514% HH
LEK FOR MGJ-K-2H15M MOJ-K-25160 A

- 25 .

2,



15.

NEEBLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
G EERE

i

REF.HG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by o AMT
1 #03  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UKIT ASH. (OVER) MY UTF (F-07) 23 1
2 118-554870 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) MUAF90% (1-07) 73 (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER ASK, A LEeE (F-n") (1)
4 118-56101 SUPPORT PIN L A PP 1313 (1)
5 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT MLy P Tapb (1)
6 BT-Q700500-EA  TUBE : ByRuFa-7T 0.1
7 118-56507 TARK COVER IAbvasrI (1)
& $5-4091015-SP  SCREY 9/84-40 L=10 PATEYT 0/64-40 1=10 (1)
9 VP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7XTX1 ST 3.7XTXL 1)
10 - T A bA¥e THEL, (1)
1 SS-T090610-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 ThE5RY” 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 S8-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIFYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK LAYVah (1)
14 #02  118-58051 NEEDLE CGOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MY Eef (402} 13 1
15 11856077 KREEDLE COOLER ASH. (INTER) M 5% (425 73 9))]
16 11856002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) MLtk (409) (1)
17 118-56101 SUBPORT PN ISR Y Pl (1)
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT M b4Fe7 T2 b (1)
19 BT-0700500-8A  TUBE A e i (0.1)
20 118-56309 HEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT LVRER VAL N (1)
21 35-7090610-8P  SCREV 9/64~40 1=6 eAEIRYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 S5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 BTV 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
23 11856408 TARK ALY (1)
24 118-56507 TARK COYER IRV I (1)
) $8-4091015-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT 9/64-40 1510 {12
26 WP-0371026-S0  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EITHEE 3. THTN {1}
a7 #01  118-55500 PRESSER AAMTIAE 2FL 1
28 #01  118-55251 SILICON TANK ASH. AR i3
29 #01  118-55400 FELT A LMTIAF 1
30 #01  CO-2000000-00 01 Y¥ICK a5y 0.1
3 #01  $5-4110915-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATRST 11/64-40 L=g 1
32 #01  TA-0B5QB804-RG  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
33 #01  $5-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRET 11/64-40 L=7 H
Nete ( FEER )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2504K, HOJ -K-2514K HOJI-E-25048,MOJ-X~2514H
#02...... £171 FOR DOMESTIC USE IS STANDARD M WAE Z171 SiEREE, BHUE
PART, FOR EXPORT IS OPTIGNAL PART B 772 2 » & (M0J-K-2516H)
(M0J-E-2516H)
#03...... Z170 FOR DOMESTIC USE IS STANDARD MW Z170 mseiti W E
PART, FOR EXPORT IS GPTIONAL PART A7/ 3 ¥ #)5 (MOJ-K-2504H,
(M0J-K-25044, MG -K-25140) HOJ-K-2514N)

- 28 -



LUBRICATION MECHANISHM COMPONENTS

mmEERMA

16.

. A



REF.NO  NOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION R T AMT.
i o A% AL A MR A g Ak R i WL R AL s s A s me ek AN M Cm ATE e mar AR W M e e e e A AR ML M e ma e RR Ly e e e e G e o e oo e ....mmww----m'ﬁu-wm-w»-mwwww‘,.,,.w.....u..‘-..._-ot,. e e oo a
1 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 359" 1/8-44 L=2.5 ;
2 116-19008 0TL WICK HOLDER 2YVRRL !

3 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASK. YyTOFS 3191F1-7° ]

4 119-19453 TUBE & ASH. YUIB F3-7° 23 1
5 $S-6080410-SP __ SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 £939°_1/8-44 L=4 2
6 119~18512 OIL FELT HOLDER F201TIAN 191 1
7 115-10107 OIL WICK SUPPORT L 1
8 119-19214 OIL WICK BUSH $19229y 792 1
9 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1
10 119-18512 0IL FELT ¥292714} 1.
11 118-20600 0IL FELT HOLDER (B) FINLTINE 491 1
12 $5-6080320-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 93" 1/8-44 1=2.5 !
13 $S-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 £9%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
14 119-18406 0IL EXHAUST HOLDER MEETYR S BEI 1
B §P-0480855-5P  WASHER 4,8X8.4%0.8 ESTH3 4,8X8,4X0.3 1.
18 S3-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LurEy® 1
17 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE JUavFL-7" 0.2
18 £8-2020000-00  0IL WICK 2y 0.1
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER, REAR P29 JIKMEEI BYD 1
20 $S-6120740-SP__ SCREV 3/168-28 L=7 k339" 3/16-28 L=7 2
21 119-19701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT BT JIMMEAY 91 1
22 119-20451 0IL RETURN TUBE ASM. Panf2-7" 53 1
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT JIME & 991 1
24 119-19560 TUBE {8) ASM. Yh b $1-70 53 ;
25 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING 1IN - 7 Y3 1
26 119-19602 FELT BPEYY B2 TIAY 1
27 B3558-815-000  FELT P1-TIAb B 1
28 B3534-012-000  GASKET A" 9%y 1
29 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREYW FL-TTUUAVEY” 1
30 BT-0500300-EA _OIL TUBE 9 3v$a-7° 0.3..
31 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L¥™% vor9ss” B 1
32 119-18307 YASHER - FA0E43 1N F 1
33 SQ-0000404-MZ - CONNECTING SCREV F2-7" YUY 1
34 101-26803 0IL ‘TUBE HOLDER n°47° b A 4
35 BT-0500300-EA _ QIL TUBE LyvEz-7 0.2
36 118-40600 WORM 91 -1 1
37 118-40808 0IL GAUGE TANE Y 1
38 11840907 0IL GAUGE NOLDER F4RHT-3" 911 1
39 118-41905 YASHER WEITPUPL 4N 1
40 118-41053 FLOAT ASM, MU 1
41 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPORT 91991 1
42 $5-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FATRY" 15/64~28 1.=7 ]
43 CG-2020000-0¢  OIL WICK 29y 0.1
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT ) R APTSIR CUEDATAN 1
45 119-20758 QIL PUNP COMPL, $2928°57° 2419278 1
46 118-41707 VORM GEAR 91BN AR m
47 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
48 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7LUAYRY” (1)
49 119-17663 0OTL PUMP ASH. $2928° V7784 73 (1)
50 S0-1150451-MZ  COMMECTING_ SCREW $1-7" LYY (1)
5 119-18158 PINION SHAFT LARGE ASM. FE VTV 93 §))
B2 B3534-352-000  PINION GEAR L0 Ay (2)
53 119-17804 PINIOR CASING K AR -yt (1)
54 $$-7111410-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 1=14 REIEY" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
E& 119-17903 0IL_PUMP COVER 8270 978 (1),
56 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £57%° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
57 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER §.5X11X1 E93°8°% 6.5X11X1 2
58 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 Ru7E* A 15/64-28 2
5G £0-2020000-00  OIL VICK 29y 0.2
60 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER BBy TN 1
61 118-43000 FILTER COVER TAME- 72 1
82 118-43109 FILTER PACKING TANE= N kY 1
63 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE TAREFT AR 1
64 118-43562 BLOCK ASH. TN AT 1
65 118-43505 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK 2R 47" By ()
66 119-20907 JOINT G- AR292Y" 94V} (0
67 5Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 LAY (1)
68 S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREVW $2-7TLYRY” (1
59 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) LE%% LUYYEy B (1)
70 TA-0370301-M0_ PLUG D=2.7¥4 L=3 bAty D=3,7X4 L=3 (1)
71 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW TTUN 43S 1
72 S0-168045]-MZ  FILTER JOINT 2470 LRy 1
73 §5-4110915-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 1=9 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=9 4
74 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH 2L VLT 9P 1
75 £0-2020000-00 __ 8IL WICK gy 0.1
76 BT-0500300~EA  0IL TUBE ALAVFI-T" 0.1

- 28 -



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-2500K
MOK-25008 # &5 d

HOK-25 14N-BHE-60) MOK- o 16N-71B-500

16 47 18 19




MOK-2514N-BHS-600

REF.NO HOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION ; vood 4 AMT.
1 126-23552 PRESSER FOOT ASKM. 91 73 1
2 120-23404 PRESSER FOCT HINGE 8T LuY” (1)
3 B1530-804-000  STOPPER AL 2bYA° - (1)
4 S$-7060610~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 PREIRY" 3/32-5B 1=5.5 (1)
) ¥P-0250516-S  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 Lot 4" 2. 5%6X0.5 (1)
6 $S-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 IhETRY" 1/8-44 L=4.0 (1)
7 $$-8060440-TF  SCREW YECN (1)
8 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD y R AN (1)
9 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AL RYYRAT (1)

10 117-00101 STITCH TORGUE {FAATYE 4 63
11 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 131 (1)
12 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG PUEvL LN 1
13 #01  120-23560 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 4L H3 1
14 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVAZINT = (73) 1
Note ( #F&EC J#031...... FOR EXPORT MOK-2514N MOK-25148 ®)H F
% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BHB-500.
FEAA OB, MOJ-2514N-BH6-600 : H@ET T,
MOK-2516N-FFb-600
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (SRR AMT.
15 120-23859 PRESSEE FOOT ASM. 181 93 1
16 120~23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ML Yy (n
17 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING THIYFTATF (1)
18 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 £33 % 3.5%6%X0.5 (1)
14 $§-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 TAEFRYT 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
20 $5-7080520-SP  SCREVW.- 1/8-44 1=4,9 INEIEYT 1/8-44 1=4.9 () -
21 120-24006 CLOTH. PRESSER PLATE 2141 (1)
22 B1555-816-000  SPRING FR ANRSILT S0 (1)
23 B1575-816-000 HINGE SCREW HIHUARL FAVEYRT VY (1)
24 B1557-816-00A  SPRING FIAVARLN" 3 (1)
25 120-23800 PRESSER FOOT PR §8)
26 120-23909 CHAIN-OFF PRESSER FOOT P5HY 1 M
27 B1576-816-000 HINGE NUT PHITFIAF LYY b (1)
28 B1577-816-000  HINGE PIN BV Y (1)
29 #02  120-238687 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I b3 1
30 119-37406 TGP FEED DOG FEEHYNT 1
31 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASK. KAREA - (7%) ]

Note ( ¥ ) #02.....

.FOR EXPORT MOK-2516K

MOK-25168 4 i A

* ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2516N-FF8-890.

Note { {EE0 J#03......

% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARV SAME &S THOSE OF M0J-2504N-0F6-800.

FOR EXPORT MOK-2504N

MOK-2504N & &4

FEEAOE&EE . MOJ-2504N-0FB-600 & HFET T,

- 30 —

LA DOEEEZ. HOJ-2516N-FF5-600 L i@+,

MOK-2504N-0F6-600

REF.H0 NOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION by o4 o AMT.
32 120-24154 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I (Y1) 1
33 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ER ARSIV (1)
34 R1530-804-00¢  STOPPER Y ARYA° - (1)
35 35-7060610-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAESIZY 3/32-58 [=5.5 {1
36 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5%BX0.5 LT3 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
37 SS-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 wALIEYT 178-44 1=4.0 (1)
38 SS-6060440-TP  SCREV IS ETN (1)
39 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD p Y F (1)
40 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 41 MYER R (1)

41 120-24105 STITCH TONGUE LFAATY R4 (1)
42 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT EED I
43 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG YA 1
44 #03  120~24162 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4T 73 1
45 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVARIAT - (H3) 1



FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

18.

7B

KT -

I
] f {73
B
T TN I 5\
N \w\ %
o J Ty S Co T+ ¢ AN (e B 9 g
1w ] =t B . - -l ﬂ\
/ / i £
W@@mwmmwm. ; g / m\\
65086 ,A.1@® (oo A
e ' ! T ;
69888 ~ y | Vi
L 8oBBe o _ w S i
| & % N/
N\
NGO
J
/ﬂ4i¢3
T N Y
I ﬁ H
O_b |
<=
o & —~—
)
B
o

- 31 ~



REF.NO  KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A ANT,
1 119-59558 TABLE ASH. F-0Th ARTUEY) M3 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C TrA2RT AR € 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D UrARETAY D 2
4 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASH. FAAT1ah (BT UFY) Y3 1
5 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE b A5 Sl B & A V) (1
6 ST-6030821~0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 R URYT D=3-24 L=8 (2)
7 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHHTE INLET LEVER A VA 7 M (1)
8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE FIPAT Y27 m
9 S5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E3FYT 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

10 118-50609 RUBBER PEL /A (1)
11 113-50500 SPRING YA-FHTF AT R (1)
12 WP-0370316-SD  VWASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B3R 3. 7THEXO. 3 {1
13 ST-6030821-0A  SCREYW D=3-24 [=8 29E°VEYT D=3-24 L=8 1
14 55-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIAEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 NS-6240630-SN __NUT 3/8-18 oehyvr 3/8-18 12
16 ¥P-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 EFFTETR 11X21X2 12
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATRETFT R 10X18X2.5 4
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION KE-yvata 4
19 55-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-4¢ L=5 L3RYT 9/64-40 L=6 5
20 WP-0370316-8D  WASHER 3,7X8%0.3 LA % 3.7X8%0.3 3
21 118-5G708 CASE PRESSER PLATE LEFI L 1
22 118-50807 CASE SPONGE LDV 1
23 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE F=T =R 1
24 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-2a¥ 4y (BT uFd%) 1
25 HM-6080600-SM  HUT M8 DYATT9F M8 133 (4)
26 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.8 LT3 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
27 118-50908 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TL-ha¥4% 9%7F (1) -
28 118-44361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, Th= bt 423 (1)
29 "SH-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 OYAYPIRT R M8 L=25 (4)
30 D8204-655-D00 _ QUTGOING STOPPER EFRTIZMIAT - 1
31 111-55108 DRAVER [ 5 1
32 111-55207 DRAVER SHPPORT E¥2TY P41 2
33 SK-3311500-SC  WODD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 REYFYT D=3.1 L=15 8
34 #01  119-62859 - CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RN 921 (93) 1
30 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 2R Ja-pY 4 (1)
36 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER Y2 vak (Y1) (1)
37 33-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3RFT 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
38 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER PIRETFITA (1)
39 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER $29RYTFIT AT {1)
40 NS-6080310-8p _ RUT 9/64-40 093739 9/64-49 (3)
41 #01  SK-2351600-SC  SCREV D=3.5 L=16 WFIRVT D=3.5 L=16 3
42 #01  38-5110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 FI2%YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 #01  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BEKC RITZT D2k IR (R 39) i

Note ( {E&d 401

...... FOR JE

- 32 -

JE H




19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTE

ErRF - 7GR

REF.NO KNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 119-58400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) FF A (2497 a9) 1
2 #02  119-66702 BOLT A SFA%E" A (R) 4
3 #03  115-71601 BOLT A DrALETRE A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCE) 2M2Tv20F (BT E9) 43 1
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.UPPER (BENCH) AN YambL (99" a1) (1
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOVER (BENCH) IR T2 bIY (YT a) (1
7 Sk-23516006-5C  SCREV D=3.5 L=16 RRFERFYT D=3.5 L=16 3
3 S5-6OU0G30-SP SCREW  8/84-46 L=0 E53Y" 9/84-40 L=06 5
9 WP-0370316-3D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 IR F 3.7X8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE T~ Ak 4% 1
i1 118-50807 CASE SPONGE b-22R° vyt 1
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE J-7-7-3 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION A=V h 4
14 118-49601 SPACER R =02 LA ~F -~ 4
15 118-48361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. YA VLRI i
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11XZix2 EFFTHTE 131X21X2 4
17 ¥S~1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18XZ.5 ATRETHTR 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-B240630-SK  MUT 3/8-18 a9hyryr 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAVER e S 1
20 111-55207 DRAYER SUPPORT 32Ty 811 P
21 SK-2311500-3C  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IREYEYT D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-000  OUTGOING STOPPER ER2TALIR° - 1
23 #01  119-62859 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FAT v~ (13) 1
24 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET PRIV D pIT# )]
25 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. UPPER 22827921 (91) )
26 §S~5000610-SP  SCREVW  9/864-40 L=6 FIAFYT 9/64-40 1=6 (3)
27 118-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER VALY VA e (1
28 119-80406 CHETE INLET RUBBER PRESSER EEV AL AT 3 (1)
29 NS-B080310-SP  NUT ©/64-40 YRy iy 4/64-44 (3)
3¢ #01 _ SK-2351600-8C _ SCREW D=3.05 L=18 AEIEIRDT _D=3.5 =18 3o
31 #01  $$-5110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 F323YT 11/64-46 L=T 2
3z #01  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER (BENCH) w2 S by (97 aY) i
Note ( #RED )#0%...... FOR JE JE H
#0Z...... FOR DOMESTIC HSE & R
#03......FOR EXPORT i H AR

- 23 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ-K-2504N, 2514N)

7T R B B (MOJ - K- 2504N, 25148 80)

Lo e o e 2

i

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. AMT.
1 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASM, {hbagrd (13) 1
2 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 12795 (A) (4)
3 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1+3¢ (4)
4 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP SRS r B Yo i A (1)
5 B3318-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT e ¥ )b .5 3/ (4)
6 SK-6061610-5C  SCREV M6 L=16 E32%YT MG L=18 (4)
7 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 1FRF AFPUIA DFT h3 (1)
8 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k32337 M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
9 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM KOLDER ARTUHA9FT fART - (1}

10 NM-6050001-SE _ NUT M5X0.8 RIp7 Y MHX0,8 131 (1)
11 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM ARET APPUIA 9T (1)
12 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1HEF AMPUHL U (1)
13 S3-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 [=5 RREFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
14 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMRTETY (91) {1)
Hb NM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 Yy M5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT £RRTRT-9F" T (N
17 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TAT2RY" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TREFEY (99) (1)
19 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER SLEE I/ R (4}
20 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN Abe§9rE Y (4)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 133 (4)
22 111-83902 SPOOL REST RN E A (4)
23 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETET R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
24 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Yy H6X0,8 192 (4)
29 HM-GOB60Q0LI-SE  NUT M6 EPh7IYE MG 132 (2}
26 SK-3382001-SE  SCREV D=3.8 L=20 /ETEYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
27 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M8 L=12 FATIRYT OMB L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A SLESLE A LS (1)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT (15 AREFRT - FAFYH (2)
30 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3883 17X30%2.6 (2)
31 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATERTETR 16, 4X26.6X3.2 (1)
32 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AHETOTFTHEL B {1)
33 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE T-bT ATYTOA (3)

— 34




THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ-K-2504K)

21,

Fo 0% BB SR (MOJ K- ZB18NAT)

- 35 -



REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT,
B i e e U
120-26050 THREAD STAND ASH. ES VLT IRGEY
B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B HRFYFTHEL B
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A AT (A)
83319-704-L0C  THREAD GUIDE b3y
111-84108 SPOOL REST RQD RUBBER CAP 5 z: S v B Y -

B3318-704-L00-4A
SH-8061810~5C
B3309-704-0A0
SM-B6053000-SE
B3304-704~000-A

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SCREY M6 L=16

THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM.
SCREW #5X0.8 L=30
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER

AMRFITT YpFyT
L7139 M6 L=16
3T AVFUSL 977 h3
L7335 M5X0.8 L=30
APUIAYT HART -

N¥-8050001-SE
B3309-~704-000
B3311-304-000

HUT H5X0.8
THREAD GUIDE ARM
LOWER THREAD GUIDE

Y739 H5X0.8 133
M55 APPUI4 95
4495 4TI P

ok et ok ek Bk b ek ki e
€D 0~ CR RS o L B -t O 0D 00~ EH T S L DO e g

55-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5
119-57503 SPO0L _REST R0, UPPER {1R2FE" {91}
KM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oA MOK0.8 1vz2

B3305-704-000-A
SM-4051405-3E

SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

AFAFRT -3 T
FAT23IT M5X0.8 L=14

IO PO OF &7 €71 D1 U v IS = PO et i ped foh b et ped e P P e £FF P i et
o e B Mt S et e b e e e e et i i e e o et e et S fo et e

D e e e B ., U G U [OOSR

Note ( {£E0 y#01...

— 36 -

SEPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND & FOR JE.

119-57404 SPOOL REST RGD, LOWER 27879 (9)

20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAIKER 1h9% 7L7J

21 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN R E DL F

22 B3311-012~000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SRS UL

23 111-83902 SPOOL REST AhF G5

24 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTF 5,1X9.2X1.3

%5 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 uyyriuk M5X0.8 192

26 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 UYHTIYE M6 132

27 SK-3382001-3E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ehESFY” D=3.8 L=20

28 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATAFYT MB L=12 (2)

28 B3321-704-L00  SPOCL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ALIFYFHRL A (1)
.30 .B3317-704-000 NUT (€15 ARRTR - BAFY) (2

31 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3877 17X30X2.6 (2)

32 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR 18.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

33 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2+ 2F97°0 (3)

34 #01  119-58154 THEREAD STAND ASH. (LARGE SPOOL) AhaFuns (73) 1

30 #01  B3302-704-LBB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B {hEF93° By A

36 #01  B3319-704-L0C  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (1)

37 #01  B3318-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFATT Sk (2)

38 #01  3SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 31377 M6 L=18 {2)

39 #01  111-83803 SPO0L REST ARM AR2F9FT B (1)

40 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-FT 2FYTON (3)

AKERBHNFHGRE JEH



22. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

5 B SO &

- 37 -



REF.HO KOTE FART KO, DESCRIPTIOHN A AKT.
1 #03  35-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 PAFYT 1/8-44 1=3.2 !
2 #04  S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARYT 1/8-44 [=3.2 2
3 BO112-804-000  SPANNER MfRARYT 2R 1
4 115-44905 LOWER LOOPER YER-NT ]
] 115-45308 LOYER LOQPER SUPPORT ARM YRE-PC Yy i
6 P8-0200102-XH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27UV 2 0%10 1
7 115-66908 TRAVELING HEEDLE GUARD AT - mak 1
8 35-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E33Y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
9 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRyt 11/64-40 L=4 1
10 #¥01 _120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) AT (C) 1
1 S5-7111410-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 THEIFTT 11/64-40 L=14 3
12 #02  119~BB50D HANDWHEEL ¢ AR (C) i
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNiIVE Fahadiiia H
Note @& )e01....., FOR MOJ-K-2504N,M0J-X-2516H MOJ - -25048,M0J-K-251608 B
#02. ... .. FOR MOJ-K-Z2514N HOJ-K-2514K K
#O3... ... FOR MOJ-K-2504H ¥OJ-K-2504N H
#04. .. ... FOR MOJ-K-2514H,MCJ-K-2516H MOJ<X-2514N,MCJ +£-25168 A

- 38




23. MODJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (1)
MOJ-K-2500K 477 5% (1) ’

{. MOJ-?504N-0HE-600 + 3. MOJ-2514N-CFE-60U

1 MOJ-2604N-0HE-B00
REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIULON A AT,

1 B4300-G0H-J00-A THROAT PLATE MI{2
Note f X2 )% ALL PART HOT MENTIONED ABUVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2504H-0F6-800.
EEp A QBRE . HOJ-2504N-0F6-600 2 £ERTT

2 .M0J-2514N-BF6-600

REF.NG NOTE  PART KO. DESCRIPTION v o AKT.
T Teza1se PRESSER FOOT ASH. s oms T
3 120-23107 PRESSER FGOT 11 i
1 R4305-GOF-E00  THROAT PLATE A% :

Note ( FE32 )% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARC SAME AS THOSE OF NOJ-2514H-BHE-800.
FARRELA R WDI-25148-BRB-800 pHBT Y.

4 . MOJ-2514N-CF6-6G0

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTLOMN By R o AHT.
5 120~12654 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ELEUH 1
B 120-12605 PRESSER FOOT A (1)
7 R4306-GOF-KO0  THROAT PLATE M4 1
8 117-04200 KEEDLE CLAMP “HVATY AR 1
9 MDG-27081800  HEEDLE DCX27 w18 A) BEX2T w18 2
g 120-13308 HATK FEED DOG PEEVUES i
11 120-134085 DIFFERERTIAL FEED DOG 2E7UA° 1

Nowe { A0 )% ALL PART HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514H-BHG-300.
FEHACBSET, HOJ-2514H-BHE-600 2 HEBT T,

4 . M0J-2514N-CHE-6CO

REE.NO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION sd AN
12 120-12555 PRESSER FOOT ASH. RIS 1
13 120-12508 PRESSER FOOT 191 )
14 RAZOB-GOH-K00  THROAT PLATE M7 1
15 117-00200 HEEDLE CLAMP SEVRY AEECA 1
18 4DC-270B1800  NEEDLE DCX27 #18 N) DEX2T #18 2
17 120-13306 WATH FEED DOG FadnUn° 7
18 120-13405 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG PHEYYNT 1

Note ( pEE ) *® ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514N8-BHG-
LEAA S, HDJ-2514N-BHE-000 & KB T 16-500.

5 . M0J-2516N-FHE-600
HOTE PART 49, DESCRIPTION vy g i

" R4B12-GOR-J00  THROAT PLATE T s .
Nate | Fig )% M,l:_ i’\ART KOT MENTICGHED ABOVE ARE SaME AS THOSE OF MOJ-251BH-FF8-600.
FELSA OB, H0J-25164-FFE-500 & AT T,

-39 -



24. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (2)
MOJ-K-2500N &+ 72 5 2 (2)

'

6. HOJ-2543N-FR06-500

REF.NG  KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 120-20459 PRESSER ASM. 5173 1
2 119-88706 PRESSER SPRING FTVRTFINT R {1)
3 12620707 HIRGE ARN LUYT ot (1
4 120-20808 PRESSER FOOT HINGE L VYT (1)
5 120-20400 FRONT PRESSER FOOT KRN A (1}
6 120-20509 REAR PRESSER FE o341 (13
7 120-26589 UPPER COVER ASM, YIIAT -FaT Y 1
8 118-23708 THREAD GUIDE Faghy AbFui4 (M
] 119-56752 THREAD TENSTON SPRING JUHCTION ARFRFINTFIYT (Ph) (2)

_19 120-25853 THREAD TENSION POST ASM. GREEN ARFIIIRTIEYIT (3pCY) {1}
11 119-56350 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUKCTIONM ARFIIIRTRIYIN Y (%) (2
12 NS-6110310-3P  NUT 11/64-40 ayryryr 11/64-40 (1)
13 118-93807 THREAD GUIDE R EVEL AR R B (1}
14 118-36301 THREAD GUIDE ARFIIIITG APV (n
15 B3108-704-000  THREAD GUIDE FA-I35°9 {FPULS (2)
i6 120-21002 KEEDLE CLAMP {FDDS&) MEA(FDDE) 1
17 33-3080310-TF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 BAEPT 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
18 NTV-640B2100 NEEDLE Tv64 #21 M OTV64 w21 3
19 R4612-HOD-NO2Z  THROAY PLATE A4 1

20 112-30708 PRESSER _FOOT HINGE PIN IV 3, 1

21 120-20806 UPPER FEED DOG 99 AUAT 1

22 120-20805 SUB-FEED DOG U 1

23 120-21200 NEEDLE HOLDER (b) AR (D) 1
24 120-21101 REHOVING MEEDLE HOLDER A% Aoy 1

25 120-21308 THREAD GUIDE M)Ak FEL {RFUTS 1
28 116-51908 UPPER LGOPER PR~ 1
27 115-44905 LOVWER LCOPER FEL~RY 1

28 115-45357 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. VRR-IT BT By 1
29 S5-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=4 MR 11/684-40 L=4 (13

30 120-21408 NEEDLE THEEAD TAKE-UP LEVER MAFFuETY i
31 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3,7X8X1 BT F 5. 7X8¥%] 1
32 WP-0370316-30  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ESETHTR 3L THAKD. 3 1
33 118-17707 NEEDLE THREAD TUNE PLATE LUES I 5L/ 1
34 118-17806 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER Ay AR 1

35 B1424-804-000_ __ SPRING MB” 50k {433-9 1% 1

36 B1427-804-000  HINGE SCREW AE F3-345 20T 1

Note { 30 )»ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SANE AS THOSE QF
MDJ-251B68-FF6-600 & B F w4,

FRAAOBRR,

- a0 -

HOJ-2518K-FF8-600,




25. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (8)
MOJ-K-26008 #7735 2 (3)

-

7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M{J-2543N)
ANEERE (M0U-2543NF)

1 119-57958 THREAL STAND ASK. fhagund (93) 1
Z 83307-704-LAC  THREAD GUIDE ASK. A ARRFARTUIA A B3 (2}
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE SRS (6)
! B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT SUESEER M SRR Y. U {4)
) SH-6061200-8E  SCREW M6 L=12 b33y M6 L=l (4)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBHR CAP AFRTRTS R2T 2T (1)
7 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Ab2FE"0 (91) (1)
3 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1PRFHRT-9F"T (0
9 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV K5X0.8 1=14 FATaRI" M5X0.8 L=14 {2}
10 NM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.3 YA or MEXQ.8 122 ek,
11 B3309-843-0AC  THREADR GUIDE ARM ASHM. AFRFLRFUTL 9T D3 {1
12 B3311-843-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE SLESET M B 1)
13 §$8~7110540-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 AETFIT 11/64-40 L= 8 (1)
14 B3309-704~000  THREAD GUIDE ARM ARRT AFPUFA BT {1}
10 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM _HOLRER ARFUIANF FAET- (1
16 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E7713%3" HBX0.8 L=30 {1)
17 HM-8050001-SE  NUT MbHXC.§ wrhyEyE MHX0.8 132 (1
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ChRTETY (V4 (1)
19 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER Ah2F FUATA (6)
20 B3320-704-L00_ SPOOL PI¥ {herd” - {8)
21 B3311-012-000  SPODL REST CUSHION WSSVl (6)
22 111-83002 SPOOL REST 1% FETH {6)
23 WS-0510002-KF  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (6)
24 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 198719 M5X0.8 12 (8)
o8 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 1hEFes” {A) (2)
28 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1259541 B n
27 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATARYT MB L=12 (2)
28 N¥-B060001-SE  NUT M8 oy NG 132 (2)
29 SK-3382001-5E  SCREW D=3.8 1.=20 hEhEYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
3¢ B3317-704-00C  HUT (15 FRAFH - BAFYb (2)..
31 ¥3-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
32 YpP-1702600-3¢  WASHER 17X30%2.8 EF8TETE 17X30K2.6 {2)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ARRFIFERT A (1)
34 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE RS Al (3)

— A1 -




26. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (4)

MO =X-2500K #7725 =2 (4) y
| 5. MOJ-2514N-BFB-630/M075 (MO76) | 9. MOJ-25714N-BHE-630/M075 (MO76) |
lr- o —‘( T i 4(.{:" I.
| a® /
ol T 4
l 3§E§ é;\“ bi éii%%%%:%%; \f
e e

|
& .MOJ-2514N-BF6-630/M075(M076)

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy 3 4 AMT.
1 120-24956 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 91 73 1
2 120-24907 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)
3 R4305-GOF-E00  THROAT PLATE M 1% I
4 HAM-0750J0A0  PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM RSP AR S T ]
5 HAN-0T60NOAO .~ PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MN Rt 1

Note { D& )#ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514%-BHE-600.
EELAOBEE ., MOJ-2514N-BEB-600 » HBT T,

9 .MOJ-2514N-BHE-630/M075 (MO76)

REF N0 NOTE PART NGO, DESCRIPTILON Eoy % AT,
5 120-24857 PRESSER ASH. I 53 z
7 120-24808 PRESSER FOOT I (1)
g HAM-0750J040  PIPING FOLDER ASM. OHM NSV pAgT - 1
9 MAM-OTS0N0AO  PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM A AV B4R 1

Nowe  EE0 ) %ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BHG-B00.
LA OB, HOI-2514N-BH6-600 » #FT T,
10 . MOJ-2514N-BH7-640/L11/Q056
REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A o AMT.

10 120-24758 PRESSER {ASH.) 191 (3) 1

11 120-24709 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)

12 119-31003 PRESSER FOOT SPRING T9IEUA" (1)

13 118-31904 TAPE GUIDE P 2F-T0H AL (2)

14 R4405-GOF-E00  THROAT PLATE A% 1

15 12020202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DGG SELIIS 1

16 118-83501 MAIN FEED DOG 52t n® 1

17 81657-814-BOF  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YCLLLIN 1

18 118-87106 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG TOAETVIRS 1

19 MAQ-05601040  TAPE GUIDE ASM. F-1° P4 b3 1

20 HAGT05601000  TAPE GUIDE T 1y

21 $8-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFES” 0/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

22 VP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESPUDF 3. TX8X] (1)

23 NS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/84-40 IIRIIYE 9/64-40 (D

Note { 50 ) #ALL PART KOT MENTTCGKED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-25148-RHG-600.
EEUA 0BT . MOI-2514N-BHE-600 & HM 7T,

~ 42 —



27, MOJ-K-25000 SUBCLASSES (B)
¥0J-K-26000 77 F A (5) )
11. MOJ-2514N-BH7-640/L10/Q056 7

g =0

N - I
25!

11 .M0OJ-2514N-BH7-640/L10/0056

REF.NO HNOTE PART RO. DESCRIP?PTION E v 3 A ANT.
1 120-24659 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 51 (73) 1
2 120-24600 PRESSER FOOT ERDS (1}
3 118-31003 PRESSER FOOT SPRIRG AHEEYAT R (1
4 119-31904 TAPE GUIDE EVHT R B AR (2)
2 R4405-GOH-EQQ THROAT PLATE VR 1
8 120-20202 DIFFEREMTIAL FEED DOG btk UM 1
7 118-83501 MAIN ¥EED DOG Yathyat i
b B1657-814-BOF DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YAt 1
g 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG VA LU 1
10 MAQ-006010AC TAPE GUIDE ASM. =70 Fui4 73 1
11 HAQ-05601000 TAPE GUIDE F-2° U4 {1
12 $S-7090010-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 REIEYT 9/84~40 L=8.5 (1
13 YP-0371016-Sh  WASHER 3.7X8X1 e % 3. TH8X1 (1)
14 NS-6080310-5P NUT 9/64-40 oydyE 9/64-40 {1}

Note ( ¥EED )#0%1...... FOR EXPORT BHH
%ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2504N-0F6~600.
LA OBRE., NJ-2504R-0F6-600 EHBTT,

12 .MODK-2504N-0H6-600

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION o u A £ AMT.
15 120-24154 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I {h3) 1
16 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A AV {1
17 51530-804-000  STOPPER THL 2EYA° - {1}
18 $3-7060610~SP SCREW 3/32-58 L= 5.5 HLSEYT 3/32-56 L=b.b (1)
19 YP-0250516-8D YASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L5333 2.5X8X0.5 (1)
20 SS-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.4 eI 1/8-44 1=4.9 {1
21 $S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 35" (1}
22 B1510-814-000  CHRL GUARD B-gpT {1}
23 R1508-804-008  SPRING 9L MIUEATR 1)
24 120-24105 STITCH TONGYE ARAATYET 4 {1
25 120-23503 PRESSER FQOT 341 (a3
26 #01 120-24162 PRESSER FOOT ASH. I 73 1
27 R4300-GOH-J00-A THROAT PLATE M43 1
28 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG PIFIYRT 1

Nete ( #EER ) #ALL PART HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514K-BHG-809.

LEAA O,

MOJ-25144-BHB-600 2 HB T,
- 42 -



28.

M0J-K-25G0N SUBCLASSEE (&)

MOJ-X-2500K #7252 5 %

(8

¥

13, MOK-Z2htdN-BFE-600

.

14

46 17 18 18 20

L4 MOK-2516N-FHE-600

W Faal

13 . MOK-2514N-BF6-600

REF.NO  NOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTICOH By 4 g AMT
1 120-23651 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 141 73 1
2 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE T LUy (1)
3 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 191 2P9AC - (13
4 $5-7060610~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAEIEY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
5 §P-0250516-3D  YASHER 2.5X6X0.5 E31H"% 2,5X6X0,5 (1)
8 $$-7080520~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WheIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 $5-8060440-TP  SCREW E93Y° (1)
8 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD DAL 3 (1)
9 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 10T MIYEA"2 (1)
10 117-00309 STITCH TONGHE AbIA"Y 24 (1)
11 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 11 (1)
12 201 120-23669 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1L 73 1
13 R4305-GOF-ECO  THROAT PLATE 4% 1
14 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG AIHY AT 1
Note ( &3 )401...... FOR EXPORT % E
#ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2514N-BHR-800.
LA DT . HOI-2514N-BHE-500 BT T,
14 .MOK-2516N-FH6-600
REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A T AMT.
15 120-23859 PRESSER FODT ASM. 41 Y3 1
18 120-23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 191 ey (1)
17 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING IPINF A2 (1)
18 WP-0350516~SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 B398 % 3.5X6X0,5 (1)
19 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TRESRY” 1/8-44 1.=4,9 (1
20 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 TR 1/8-44 1=4.9 §3)
21 120-24006 CLOTH PRESSFR PLATE 2191 (1}
22 B1555-816-000  SPRING 9L MPYEAT X (1)
23 B1575-816-000  HINGE SCREW PIFVARL FA0YRT VIS (1)
24 B1557-816-00A  SPRING FIIVTILA" (1)
25 120-23800 PRESSER FOOT P2 38 a
26 120-23909 CHAIK-OFF PRESSER FCOT PRy AL ()
27 B1576-816-000  HINGE NUT TRLOF A2 LUy H9} (1)
28 B1577-816-000  HINGE PIN EVTES Y (1)
29 01  120-23867 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I 43 |
30 R4612-GOH-J00  THROAT PLATE PUET 1
31 119-37406 TCP FEED DOG BIrRYA* 1
Note ( £ )#01..,.,. FOR EXPORT ) 11 5

#ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2516N-FF6-600,
LEHUAOHRKE . HOI-25168-FFB-600 = HAT ¥+,

- 44 _.



INEIRATT T8 1 L2 A5 X ISy D S LI s 2 T i
FPART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF FART NO FAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
i ' MO 7% 240 e = e Fr H 0

BT-0500300-EA 28 17 | B2111-T16-000 20 11§ B3317-704-000 41 30 | HM-805000%-5E 3415
BT-0500300-E4 28 30 | B2113-816-000 20 18 | B3318-704-L00 4] 4 | NH-8050001-5E 34 24
BT-0500300-EA 28 35 {B2114-816-CA0 20 19 ; B3318-704-L00-4 34 5 ) H¥-6050001-5E B 1t
BT-0500300~EA 28 76 | B2115-816-000 20 21 | B3318-704-LO0O-A 3G § ¢ NM-B050001-5E 38 18
BT-0700500-FA 26 8 | B2119-816-000 20 & | B3318-704-L0G~-A 36 37 | NM-B050001-SE 36 25
BT-0700500-E4 260 19 | B21206-816-000 20 4 1B3319-704-L0C 34 3 NM-B0O50001-8E 41 10
81211-804-000 6 19 |B2201-816-000 22 6 | B3318-704-10¢ 36 4 1 N¥-6050001-5E a1 17
B1211-804-000 6 34 | B22062-816-000 22 5 | B331¢-704-L0C 36 36 | HM-B0LH0001-SE 41 24
B1212-704-000 6 18 | B2204-316-000 22 2 | B3314-704-L0C 41 3 ] NH-B06O001-3E 34 25
B1214-704-000 6 1 | B2314-016-000 22 18 | B3320-704-L0C 41 20 W¥-6060001-SE 3626
B1215-804-000 6 7 | B2401-816-000 22 12 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 20 | NM-6060001-SE 41 28
B1219-804-000 6 6 | B2402-716-0G0 ZR & | B3320-704-L00-A 38 21 | NM-G0B0600-SH 32 25
B1402-804-040 § 15 1 B2507-804-000-R 16 4 | B3321-704-LOB 34 32 | NE-5090310-5P 4 25
B1403-362-C00 25 1 1 B25G8-704-0G0 16 47 | B3321-704-L0B 38 2 | N5-8090310-5F 25 23
B1411-804-A00 & 25 | B2b09-704-000 16 1 | B3321-704-L0B 4% 26 | NS-B0Q0310-5P 32 40
B1422-804-040 16 19 | B2525-352-000 20 25 | B3321-704-L0C 34 28 | NS-8090310-5P 32029
B1424-804-000 40 35 | B2530-T704-000 16 37 | B3321-704-L0D 38 29 | N§-6090310-SP 42 23
B1427-804-0C0 40 36 | BZ2531-704-000 16 50 | B3321-704-L0¢ 41 33 | NS-6090310-SP 43 14
B156G8-804-008 30 9 1 B2531-704~0G0 20 3¢ | B3525-357-000 28 31 | NS-6110310-8P 14 39
B1508-804-00B 30 40 | B2739-761-000 24 38 | B3525-357-000 28 B9 | NS-6110310-5P 40 12
B1508-804~0CB 43 23 | B3101-804-000 22 45 | B3B25-T04-000 ] 6 ] N3-6110420-SF 2 12
B15G8-804-00B 44 9 1t B3102~804-000 22 54 | B3b25-704-000 & 11 | HS-6110420-SP 8 28
B1510-814-060 30 8 | B3103-804-000 22 B3 1 B3534-012-000 28 28 | NS-6150310-3P 8 33
B1510-814-000 30 39 | B3105-804-000 22 3% | B3534-352-000 28 D2 | NS-6240830-SN 32 15
B1510-814-000 43 22 | B3105-804-00¢C 22 42 | B3558-816-000 28 27 | H3-6240620-SH 33 18
B1510-814-000 44 & | B3105-804-00¢C 22 51 | B4111-804~0CE 25 15 | N3-6520320-SP 10 7
B1515-804-00B 18 5 [ B3105-804~000 22 60 | B4115-704-000 24 31 | N5-6660430-SP 18 26
B1528-804-000-4 19 2 | B3105-804-000 22 69 | B9112-804~000 38 3 | N5-6580410-3P 4 44
B1529-804-000 18 40 | B3108-704-000 40 15
B1530-804-000 30 3 | B3109-704-000 22 70 | C0-2000000-00 16 20 | P5-0200062-KH 16 4%
B1530-804-000 36 34 |[B3112-704-000. 22 27 | CQ-2000000-00 26 50 | PS-0200062-KH 20 2%
B1530-804-000 43 17 | B3112-704-000 22 37 | CQ-2020000-00 & 27 | PS-0200102-KH 38 6
B1530-804-000 44 3 | B3112-704-000 22 45 | CG-2020000-00 & 33 | PS-0300132-KH 10 32
B1534-804-000 18 12 | B3112-704-000 22 50 | CQ-2020000~-00 8 37 | PS-0400182-K0 4 28
B1536-504-00¢ & 30 | B3112-704-000 22 64 | CA-2020000-C0 20 17 | P3-0400222-K0 12 87
B1555-816~000 30 22 | B3113-352-000 22 10 | CQ-2020000-00 20 20
B1555-816~000 44 22 | B3120-125-000 22 19 | CQ-20200906-00 28 9 | RE-0200000-K0 18 I8
B1557-816-004 36 24 | B3120-352-000 22 22 | CQ-2020000-00 28 18 | RE-0300000-K0 1277
B1557-816-004 44 24 | B3120~352-000 22 32 | CQ-2020000-00 28 43 | RE-0400000-X0 14 62
B1B75-816-000 30 23 | B3120-352-000 22 41 | (Q-2020000-00 28 59 | RE-0HO0000-KO 12 26
B1575-816-000 44 23 | B3120-352-000 22 50 | CR-2020000-00 28 75 | RE-0800000-KP iz o6
B1576-816~-000 30 27 | B3120-352-000 22 59 | C85-0400511-5D 2 8 | RO-0371801-00 12 8§
B1576-816-000 44 27 | B3120-352-000 22 B8 | C5-0791016-5H 14 26 | RO-0371801-00 16 30
B1577-816-000 30 28 | B3120-704-000 22 30 | C5-087081A-SH 3 30 | RO-0481901-00 14 54
B1577-816-000 44 28 | B3120-704-000 22 39 | C5-095081B-3H 10 17 | RO-CB01501-00 12 &3
B1604-704-000 10 31 | B3120-704-000 22 48 | C3-103121A-SH 16 2 | RO-0781901-00 12 3
B1606-704-000 10 29 |B3120-704-000 22 57 1 C8-103121A-84 16 53 | R0O-3473501-00 & 37
B1609-804-B00 10 25 | B3120-7G4-000 22 66 | CS-111101E-SH 25 5 | R0-4801201-00 12 52
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3126-012-000 22 21 | C8-1201010-SH & 13 | R4300-GOF-JAO-A 24 8
B1611-804-040 10 15 | B3126-012-G00 22 31 R4300-GOH-J00-A 3§ 1
B1613-804-000 10 21 | B3126-012~0G00 22 40 | BB3204-555-D00 32 30 | R4300-GOH-J00-A 43 27
B1614-704-000 10 13 | B3126-012-000 22 49 | B8204-555-D00 33 22 | R4305-GOF~E0O 39 4
B1615-704-000 10 20 | B3126-012-000 22 58 R4305-GOF-EQ0 42 3
B1620-804-000 10 g | B3126-012-000 22 67 | MAM-0T5040A0 42 4 | R4305-GOF-E00 44 13
B1624-704~-000 12 g | B3302-704-L8B 36 3b | MAH-0750J0A0 42 & 1 R4305-GOH-EAD 24 2
51645-704-000-a4 12 62 | B3304-704-000-A4 34 9 1 HAM-07BONGAD 42 5 | R4306-GOF-KQ0 34 K
B1646-704-000-4 12 68 |B3364-704-000-A 38 10 | MAH-0760N0AQ 42 g 1 R4308-GOH-KOO 39 U4
B1646-704-000~4 14 3 | B3304-704-000-4 41 15 | MAO-11532000 34 33 jR4405-GOF-EO0 42 14
B1647-704-000~4 12 6% | B3305-704-000-4 34 16 | MAO-11532000 36 33 | R4405-GOH-EOQ 43 5
B1647-704-000~4 14 4 | B3305-704-000-4 36 17 | MAD-11532000 36 40 | R4B12-GOF-JAD 24 4
B1650-704-000 10 43 | B3305-704-000-4 41 & | MAD-11532000 41 34 | R4612-GOH-JO0 39 18
B1651-704-0CG0 10 46 | B3307-T04-LA0 41 2 1 NAQ-05601040 42 1§ | R4612-G0H-J00 44 30
B1652~704-000 10 42 | B3309-704-0A0 34 7 | HAQ-0bB010A0 43 10 R4612-HCD-NO2Z 40 19
B1654-704-000 10 41 | B3309-704-0A0 36 & | MAQ-05501000 42 20
B1657-814-BOF 42 17 | B3309-704-000 3¢ 11 | HAQ-05B01G00 43 11 | 5B-1100Q03-00 i &
B1657-814-BOF 43 & | 83309-704-000 36 12 | HC-0336008-00 & BCG | 3D-0260271-3P e 30
B1663-804-000 12 3% | B3309-704-000 41 14 '} HC-2830012-00 & 64 | SD-0450701-TP 6 14
B2017-372-000 22 20 | B3309-843-0A0 41 11 | HC-2630012-00 & B8 | 5D-0450701-TP 617
B2102-816-000-4 20 6 | B3311-012-000 34 21§ MDEC-270B1400 & 59 | 5D-0450701-TP 6 21
B2103-816-040 20 1 | B3311-012-000 36 22 | NDC-2T70B1800 39 9 | SD-0450701-TP 5 26
B2103-816-000-B 20 2 | B3311-012-000 41 21 | MDC-Z270B18G0 38 16 | SD-0450701-TP 5 30
B2105-816-000 20 5 | B3311-804-000 34 12 | MTV-G40B1860 g 683 | 3D-0600321-5P 14 22
B2106-816-C40 20 16 | B3311-804-000 36 13 1 NTV-640B1900 & B7 | SD-0B01021-8F 24 36
B2107~816-000 10 10 | B3311-843-000 41 12 HTV-B40B2100 44 1 SD-0830371-5F 18 2
B2103-816-0A0 20 9 | B3317-704-000 3429 SD-0720271-5P 1228
B2110-816-000-8 20 24 | B3317-704-000 36 30 | HM-GOS00HI-SE 34 10 | SD-07208G3-TH 20 T

- 45 -

P




LN IS e LA |

INAIME R I A Y.

PART NO PAGE  REF PART H0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE REF
i =N i 2 H.__H0 m H.___HO iy H___H
SK-23516800-3C 32 41 | 8$5-5110710-5P 32 42 1 85-T080520-5P 43 20 | $5-8110410-TF 28 47
SK-2351600-3C 33 7 | 35-5110710-5p 33 31 | 885-7080520-SP 44 6 | 83-8110422-TP Z 6
SK-2351600-SC 33 30 | S85-5150510-SF Ze 9 | 55-7080520-SP 44 19 | 535-8110422-TP 2 40
SK-3211500-3C 32 33 i S85-8060340-SP 10 40 | 85-7080520-8P 44 20 ) $8-8110422-TP 14 27
SK~3311500~-8C 33 21 | SS-6060440-TP 16 42 1 8S8-7090510-5P 4 15 | 55-8110422-1P 18 g
SK-3382001-3E 34 26 | S3-6060440-TP 19 3 | S3-7090510-3P 24 48 | §S-8110422-TP 20 27
SK-3382001-3E 36 27 | 35-6060440-TP 30 7 | $8-7090520-TP 4 67 | S5-8110422-TP 2275
S{~3382001~SE 41 29 | S$-6060440-TP 30 38 | 8S-7090530-SP 2 45 | 8S-8110422-TP 38 9
SM-4G51405-3E 3 17 | $5-B060440-TP 43 21 | 85-7090530-Sp 2 48 | 85-8110422-TF 46 29
SH-4051405-SE 36 18 | S5-6060440-TP 44 7 1 S3-7090530-5P & 44 1885-8110510-SP w18
SH-4051405-SE 41 9 | 85-8060510-TP 38 8 | 8%-7000540-TP & 43 |5355-8110520-TP 6§ 13
SH-4081201-SE 34 27 | 35-B080320-5P 28 1 | 38-7090610~3F 24 44 | §5-8110750-5P 1027
SM-4061201-SE 36 28 | 55-5080320-%F 28 12 | 5S-7090810-SP 26 11 | 55-8120740-5¥ & 1z
SH-406812071-SE 41 27 | 33-6080410-SP & 20 | 83-7090610-3p 26 21 | 55-8120740-SP & 29
SH-6053000-5E 34 & | S5-6080410-5P & 56 | S5-7090620-TP 12 45 | S5-8120740-SP 2513
SM-6053000-5E 36 g | 53-6080410-3P 12 30 | $8-7090710~Sp 24 26 1 SS-8151150-5P 8 43
SK-8053000-5K 41 16 | $3-6080410-SP 16 27 | S5-7090850-3P 16 40 | 55-8660330-5P 12 Z
SM-6081200-SE 41 5 i 83-6080410-5p 28 5 | 8§-7090910-5P 42 21 | S8-8860330-83p 25 il
SH-6061610-SC 34 6 | S3-608081C-TP 14 61 | S5-7090910-SP 43 12 | 55-8860530-TP 16 3
SH-6061610-5C 36 T | 85-6090420-5p 32 9 ! 85-7041410-5P 6 2 | S5-8660530-TP 16 54
SH-G061610-SC 36 - 38 | S5-6080430-TP 14 44 | §3-7091810-5P 25 21 1 55-8BBOGLO-TP 8 14
SH-0082513-CF 32 29 | 835-6090440-8P 10 37 | S§-71104106-3F 8 9 | S5-9090410-TP 6 14
SQ-0000404-42Z 28 33 | 85-6090620-SP 12 56 | 8$S-7110510-8P 2 21 | 85-9090810-TP 16 23
SG-1110401-MZ 28 16 | 83-5090820-SP 16 44 | S85-7110510-8p 4 2 | 88-9111010-3P 1225
SQ-1110401-KZ 28 29 | S5-6090630-8P 16 38 | S8S-7T110510-SP 14 5% | 55-8111010-SP 12 b9
SQ-1110401-HZ 28 48 | S5-6090B30-SP 32 19 | 38-7110540-3P 14 52 |85-9111010-8P 24 22
50-1150451-M7 28 b0 | §5-B0%0630-SP 33 -8 | S885-7110540-8P 34 13 | 35-9111050-SP 12 7
SQ-1150451-HZ 28 67 | 35-B090650-5P 19 9 | 88-7110540-8p 36 14 | S5-9111810-SP 25 20
SG-1150451-M2 28 B8 | 55-6090850-SP 19 17 | 88-7110540-8P 41 13 | 85-9112420-TP 25 25
: 28 72 | 55-8090650-SP 19 28 | 83-7110710-SL 22 76 | 88-9151210-TP 4 34
sk 28| 885-6090650~3P 28 BB 18S-7110720-%P 2 44 | S85-9151219-TP § 24
_ 0 4. 12 | 35-8090810-TP 5 4 {83-7110720-SP 24 14 ) S5-9151219-TP 6 33
S8-2110710-TP 14 42 | 88-6110420-TP & 31 | 8s-7110720-TP 20 3 | $5-8151210~TP & 1B
$5-2110810~5L Z4 1 1 55-6110610-T? 18 1 1 85-7110740-TP 14 48 | 88-9151210-TP 0 18
33-3090610-3P 2 37 | SS-8110810-TP 24 18 | 88-7110810-8P 10 34 |55-9151210-TF 14 30
35-3080610-5P 16 32 | S8-6110610-TP 24 50 i 85-7110840-3P 4 13 | 83-9151210-TP 14 85
S5-4060310-5P 25 10 | 55-8110610-TP 28 13 185-7110840-5P 16 26 1 88-9151210-TP 16 22
S5-4080310-SP 25 17 | 83-8110710-TP 10 28 | 58-7110846-5P 16 46 | 85-9151210-TP 16 51
S3-4080320-TP 8 23 ]885-6110710-T? 20 22 | 58-7110840-3P 24 39 | 85-9151210-TP 18 14
S5-4080610-5p 12 18 | S8-8111440-5P 2 13 | 85-7110840-5P 24 43 | 88~§151210-TP 18 29
$5-4080610-5P 20 15 | S5-6120740-3P 28 20 | 35-7110840-SP 26 12 §55-9151210-TP 20 31
S5-4080610-5P 20 23 | 885-6121010-8P 24 9 | S5-7110840-5P 26 22 188-9152130-CP . 28 58
55-4090515-3P 12 71 |88-6121020-5P 10 19 | $8-7110910-TP 5§ 16 | SS-9661220-CP 25 3
$5-4090515-5p 14 10 | 85-6121020-3P 16 5 | 585-7110910-TP 6 23 | S5-9681610-TP 6 45
55-4090515-SP 186 16 ; S§-8121220~TP 10 3 | 85-7110910-TP 8 28 | ST-6030821~-04 4 40
55-4090815-5P 22 4 | 38-6121220-TF 10 11 | 88-7110910-TP 6 32 | ST-B030821-0A 32 6
35-4090815-Sp 2 23 | 88-6121220-TP 12 33 | 88-7110910-TP 10 22 | ST-6030821-04 32 13
55-4090815-5P 4 24 | 33-6121220-TP 1416 | 58-7111120-5p 12 57
S8~4091615-sp 2 17 | 8s-6121220-TP 14 18 | S5-7111410-SP 6 52 | TA-0180401-M0 2 4
55-4091015-SP 12 38 185-6121220-TP 20 10 | 85-711:1410-8P 18 39 | TA-0370301-40 28 70
S5-4091015-5P 206 8 | 55-6121220-Tp 20 14 | 8S-T111410-8Pp 28 54 | TA-G550604-R0 26 32
S5-4091015-SP 26 25 | SS-B122030-SpP 4 29 §S85-7111410-%p 3% 11 | TA-0B690801-RO 14 20
58-4110515-5P 2 16 |35-8122510-3P 4 27 §88-7112420-3P 5 43 | TA~0800504-RO 12 7
$5-4110715-Sp 2 28 }83-6151210-SP 18 32 | 85-7120910-8p 12 5 | TA-1030402-R0 10 14
55-4110715-5p 2 42 | 585-6151440-SF 24 40 | S5-7120910~-SP 18 23 | TA-1250406-R0 Z 24
S5-4110715-SP 14 1 | 85-6151812-Tp & 41 | 88-7121110-8p 14 53 | TA-1871802-R0 4 36
S5-4110715-5P 16 34 | 8S-6151820-Tp 22 74 1 88-7121410-TP & 38 | TA-2050805-80 4 30
S5-4110715-8pP 22 314 | 55-B661110-8p 12 61 | 85-7151120-8P 24 52
85-4110715-Sp 22 16 | S3-6741010-5p 4 48 | §5-7151340~TF 156 9 | WP-0250516-8D 30 5
55-4110715-SP 26 33 | 85-7060310-8P 12 40 | 85-7151550-SP 10 44 | WP-0250516-5D 30 36
85-4110915-3p 26 31 | 58-7060310-Sp 12 42 | 85-7161040-SP 18 34 | WP-0250516-SD 43 19
85-4110915-5p 28 73 | 85-T060310-3P 12 47 | 85-8080310-Tp & 08 | WP-0250516-$D 44 5
55-4120615-SP 2 19 |S55-7060510-SP 12 49 | 85-8080310-TP 8 62 ! YP-0350516-5D 30 138
S5-4120615-5p 4 33 | S5-7060510-5P 24 47 | SS-80803:10-TP & 66 | UP-0350516-SD 44 18
S5-4120615-SP 12 37 | 88-7060810-5P 16 18 | S5-8080310-TP 4017 1 YP-0370316-SD 4 16
85-4120615-8¢ 22 11 {85-7060610-SP 30 4 | 55-8080322-TP p 9 | ¥P-0370316-SD 4 23
55-4120915-8p 14 25 | $85-7060B10-3P 30 3B | 85-8080322-TP 33 1 [ WP-0370316-8D 32 12
55-4121015-5P 4 6 | 85-7060610-~3P 43 18 | S5-8080322-TP 38 2 1 WP-0370316-3D 32 20
$5-4121015-5p 6 39 |S5-7T0608510-SP 44 4 | 85-8090410-3P 4 18 [ ¥P-0370316-5D 33 t
S3-4121215-5p 12 72 | §5-7080520-SP 19 5 | 88-8090410-8F 8 50 {UP-0370318-8D - 40 32
S5-4121415-8p 14 11 | S$-7080520-5P 19 13 | S$-8110316-5P 14 14 | UP-0371016-5D 40 31
58-4150715-5p 28 42 | S5-7080520-SP 19 21 | 55-8110410-TP & 51 | WP-0371016-5D 2 22
S5-4150915-5p 4 10 | 35-7080520-5F 30 6 | 55-8110410-TP 1018 {WP-0371016-3D 43 13
55-5090610-3p 32 37 | 85-7080520-SP 30 19 1 SS-8110410-TP 1211 | ¥P-0371026-5D 19 G
S8-5090610-8p 33 26 | $8-7080520-5P 30 20 1S55-8110410-Tp 18 15 | YP-0371026-5D 19 14
55-5110710-sP 32 14 | S5-7080520-5°P 30 37 | s5-8110410-TP 22 T WP-0371026-8D 92z

— 4




PI NI A T T E o S L T RIT I L i T T oA TR TS e |
PART NO PAGE REF | FART MO PAGE REF. | PART RO BAGE 'REF | PART KO PAGE  KEF
T BN =% BN Pk B M it B NG
UP-0371026-50 28 9 | 115-44400 11 | 118-10306 4 47 | 118-29504 22 1
WP-0371026-SD 28 26 | 115-44005 B 4 |118-11403 & 38 |118-29603 223
¥P-0450000-5D 9 15 | 115-44805 40 27 1118-11502 § A0 |118-31203 g 3l
YP-0460556-5D 12 79 |115-45100 16 20 | 118-11601 5 41 1118-31302 16 B
YP-04B0E55-5P 12 B8 1 115-45308 38 5 |118-11809 & 10 |118-31906 16 28
YP-0480856-SP 28 15 | 115-45357 40 28 {118-12104 8 5 | 118-32300 16 52
WP-0621016-Sb iz 70 | 115-50100 22 28 1118-12708 & 3 |118-32458 186 48
YP-0621016-8D 14 5 | 115-50209 22 36 | 1i8-14100 g 10 }1i18-32708 16 38
WP-0651056-SD g 40 | 115-50308 22 24 |118-14308 & 18 | 118-32805 16 33
WP-0651056-SH 28 57 | 115-50803 22 23 | 118-14803 8§ 30 |118-32004 15 31
WP-0751576-SD 4 42 | 115-50852 22 17 | 118-15057 g 3 |118-33001 16 24
YP-0764016-5P 6 44 | 115-51009 22 77 | 118-15107 8§ 35 | 118~33100 16 39
Yp-0850002-SC 32 26 | 115-65058 25 2 §118-15107 28 25 1 118-33209 16 45
Wp-1102016-SC 32 16 1115-85306 25 4 1118-15208 5 43 | 118-33308 15 15
WP-1102018-5C 33 16 | 115-85504 25 18 | 118-16204 B 53 | 118-33407 1w 35
WE-1702800-80 34 306 | 115-65603 26 19 | 118-16302 2 54 |118-33506 16 25
YP-1702600-50 36 31 | 115-65702 25 16 | 118-18410 § 55 {118-34603 28 74
YP-1702600-80 41 32 | 115-65801 25 7 | 118-16501 8§ 42 |118-38103 22 73
WS-0451040-KP 6 49 | 115-85900 25 24 | 118-18600 8 45 | 118-36202 22 72
¥S-0510002-KN 34 23 ]115-606403 24 23 §118-18709 22 13 | 118-36301 40 14
WS-0510002~KN 36 24 | 115-66502 24 24 |118-17004 £ 47 | 118-36400 2 7
YS-0510002-K§ 41 23 | 115-66809 25 11 | 118-17459 g 1| 118-40600 28 3B
¥S-G822010-KP 4 43 | 115-66908 38 7 | 118-17707 40 33 1118-40808 28 37
¥s-1002560-Kk 32 17 | 115-71403 32 18 |118-17808 40 34 ] 118-40907 28 38
WS-1002560-KR 33 17 1115-71403 33 13 | 118-19109 18 36 | 118-41053 28 40
¥S-1643202-KR 34 31 {115-71601 33 3 |118-19208 18 37 |118-41319 4 39
US-1643202-KR 368 32 | 115-71809 32 2 ]118-20164 18 6 |118-41418 4 37
WS-18432202-KR 41 31 | 115-71008 32 3 |118-20214 18 4 | 118-41517 4 28
WZ~0420350-KP 2 7 |115-82079 16 21 | 118-20503 18 2 |118-41608 28 44
YZ-0641510-KP 15 45 | 115-82180 16 12 | 118=20602 18 10 | 118-41707 28 46
Y7-2640310-KH § 36 | 115-82509 8 2 |[T18=20908 18 3 | 118-41905 28 30
115-98000 25 14 [ 118-23178 10 23 |118-42003 g8 5
101-26803 28 34 | 118-50900 & 9 |118-23200 10 38 | 116-43000 28 61
111-55108 32 31 |116-51801 1212 1118-23309 10 35 |118-43109 28 62
111-55108 33 19 | 116-51700 12 22 | 118-23408 10 36 | 118-43208 28 B0
113-55207 32 32 |116-51809 12 15 | 118-23507 10 26 11843307 28 63
11155207 33 20 |[116-51908 16 8 | 118-23606 5 17 §118-43505 28 G5
111-83803 36 39 | 116-510808 40 26 | 118-23804 10 12 |118-43562 28 64
111-83002 34 22 1 116-80402 & 65 |118-24000 16 4 | 118-43604 28 71
111-83002 36 23 | 117-00101 30 10 | 118-24059 10 1 1118-45153% 6 12
111-83402 41 22 | 117-00200 38§ {118-24109 10 8 |118-46219 24 21
111-84008 34 1% | 117-00200 39 15 | 118-24208 12 21 | 118-46417 24 25
111-84009 36 20 |117-00309 - 44 10 | 118-24257 1219 | 118-48607 24 15
111-84009 41 19 | 117-00507 12 24 | 118-24307 12 20 {118-46805 24 29
111-84108 34 4 1117-01804 12 14 | 118-24408 10 46 {118-48805 2430
111-84108 3% 5 ] 118-00505 4 14 | 118-24505 12 4 |118-46805% 24 37
111-84108 41§ [118-00604 4 5 |118-24653 12 1 | 118-46004 24 12
115-00808 4 4 | 118-00802 4 19 |118-24703 12 50 | 118-47100 24 41
115-01301 2 5 | 118-00901 4 17 | 118-24802 12 53 |118-47811 24 18
115-03703 4 41 |[118-01008 4 22 | 118-24901 12 51 | 118-47902 24 51
115-03851 4 4B | 118-01107 4 21 | 118-25007 12 44 §118-45361 32 28
115-63901 4 45 |118-01867 24 33 | 118-25106 12 43 | 118-49361 33 15
115-10609 § 35 §118-02014 24 35 | 118-25205 12 41 | 118-49379 32 24
115-15653 B8 15 | 118-02105 24 34 {118-25304 12 34 | 118-49403 32 23
115~15152 § 21 |118-02204 2 10 |118-25403 12 46 | 118-49403 33 12
115-15202 § 24 | 118-02402 2 11 | 118-25601 12 39 |118-49601 33 14
115-15301 § 22 |[118-02600 225 | 118-25700 12 38 | 118-50401 3¢ 1
115-15450 g 208 |118-02907 2 41 |118-25858 12 64 | 118-50500 32 1
115-15509 8 28 |118-03004 2 39 | 118-25908 12 74 ]118-50609 32 10
115-15608 & 49 |118-03103 2 49 }118-26005 12 78 |118-60708 3 21
115-15707 3 61 |118-03202 2 47 1118-28104 1z 75 |118-50708 33 10
115-17059 % 32 |118-03301 2 46 | 115-26203 12 80 | 118-50807 32 22
115~17307 § 34 [118-03400 2 43 | 118-26203 18 20 | 118-50807 33 1
115-17505 g8 3 |118-03905 2 28 |118-26310 12 27 | 118-50806 3z 97
115-17802 g 7 118-04002 230 | 118-26401 12 31 i 118-55251 26 28
115-27967 12 32 | 118-04309 2 27 |118-27807 12 48 | 118~55400 28 2¢
115-28304 12 13 | 118~04408 24 8 118-27404 12 54 |118-55509 26 27
115-28403 12 23 | 118-04507 24 17 ]118-28050 12 10 | 118-55905 26 3
115-28502 12 16 | 118-04713 24 19 | 118-28100 10 3¢ | 118-55954 26 1
115-29005 12 76 | 118-04804 4 11 | 118-28200 10 33 | 118-55870 % 2
115-20005 14 & !118-05009 4 7T | 118-28308 12 81 | 118-56002 26 18
11529104 12 73 ]118-05207 4 35 | 118-28407 12 5 | 11856051 26 14
115-29104 14 6 | 118-06304 24 3 |118-28555 12 28 1 118-56077 26 1%
11529000 12 8 |118-06304 24 5 | 118-28605 12 80 |118-56101 26 4
115-3010¢ 10 2 | 118-068304 24 7 ]118-20207 20 12 | 118-56101 26 17
135-30053 20 13 | 118-06304 24 13 [ 118-203585 20 28 | 118-56200 % 8




PNIFMIZ TR 1 i IINT2 I L1 a1 s S
PART HG PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF FART HO PAGE  REF
ok H N0 il H__N0 i H_ B b =]

118-56200 26 18 | 119-18810 28 23 1119-57802 41 25 1 120-20103 4 BO
118-56309 26 10 §118-19008 28 2 [ 119-57958 41 1 | 120-20202 42 15
118-58309 26 20 | 110-16197 28 7 | 119-58055 34 1 1120~20202 43 B
118-56408 26013 1119-19214 28 8 | 119-58154 36 34 [ 120-20301 14 5
118-56408 26 23 [ 119-19354 28 3 ]119-58303 234 {120-20400 40 5
118-56507 26 7 | 119-19453 28 4 119-59103 2 36 | 120-20459 4G 1
118-56507 26 24 | 119-19560 28 24 | 119-58400 33 1 [ 120-20509 40 6
118-83501 4216 {119-19602 28 26 | 119-59558 32 1| 120-20608 40 4
118~83501 43 T | 119-19701 28 21 | 119-80002 32 43 | 120-20707 40 3
118-871086 42 18 | 119-19800 - 28 19 | 119-60002 33 6 1 120-20806 40 21
118-87106 43 8 | 119-19909 28 41 [ 119-80002 33 32 |120-20965 40 22
118-50001 16 41 ] 119-20451 28 22 | 119-60101 332 5 | 120-21002 46 1
118-893708 40 & 1119-20600 28 11 | 119-60150 33 4 1 120-21101 4 24
118-93807 40 13 | 119-20758 28 45 ] 119-80200 32 5 | 120-21200 40 23
119-00802 2 21 |119-20907 28 66 }119-80259 32 4 1120-21309 46 25
119-04109 5 8 |119-21103 25 9 | 119-60309 32 8 |120-21408 40 30
119-05106 18 22 {119-21202 25 12 | 119-61000 4 3 1120~22901 19 11
119-05254 18 13 | 119-25104 19 & 1119-61208 4 1 ]120-22950 19 4
119-05304 18 17 | 119-25104 19 16 | 119~62800 32 35 1120-23008 19 19
119-05452 18 28 7] 119-29403 19 23 [ 119-62800 33 24 |120-23057 19 12
114-05502 8 31 | 119-30809 19 10 |119-62859 32 3 120-23107 39 3
119-05601 19 1| 119-30809 19 18 [ 119-62859 33 23 |120-23158 39 2
119-05700 18 35 |119-30708 40 20 | 119-82909 32 36 1120-23206 19 30
119-05809 18 42 | 119-309086 19 T 1 119-62909 33 25 |120-23255 18 20
119-056908 18 43 §119-30906 19 15 [ 119-68702 33 2 112023305 19 28
119-086G05 18 44 |119-31003 42 12 | 119-80307 32 38 |120-23404 30 2
119-06104 18 41 | 119~31003 43 3 | 118-80307 33 27 1120-23404 30 13
119-06203 18 11 | 1319-31607 30 17 }119-80406 32 39 |120-23404 42 18
11¢-06302 18 7 | 119-31607 44 17 | 119-80408 3328 ] 120-23404 44 2
119-08401 18 21§ 119-31504 42 13 | 119-88706 40 2 | 120-23503 3 1
119-06500 18 25 | 119-31904 43 4 | 119-01502 12 85 |120-23503 30 42
119-06609 18 19 | 119-37307 30 12 | 119-19802 16 43 1120-23503 43 25
116-06708 18 27 | 119-37307 30 43 [ 120-00808 4 31 |120-23503 4 1
119-06807 18 24 §119-37307 43 28 | 120-00907 4 32 1120-23552 30 1
119-10668 14 684 | 119-37307- 44 14 | 120-02507 6 11 |120-23560 30 13
119-10759 429 ] 119-37408 30 30 | 120-02606 6 42 §120-23651 44 1
119-10809 14 60 | 1i9~37406 44 31 1120-03109 8 46 | 120-23869 44 12
116-16908 14 83 | 119-48502 10 571 120-03208 8 B2 }120-2370t 30 16
119-11005 14 32 {119-48601 10 6 1120-03604 20 26 [ 120-23701 44 16
118-11104 14 31 | 119-48759 2 1 |120-03703 22 15 |120-23800 30 25
119-11263 14 28 1119-48858 2 2 {120-04008 6 22 ;120-23800 44 25
116-11302 14 66 | 119~49005 2 3 | 120-04008 6 27 |120-23859 30 18
119-11500 14 b6 | 119-40104 2 4 1120-04057 6 20 )120-23859 44 15
119-11609 14 46 | 110-49252 2 14 | 120-04065 6 25 |120-23887 3029
119-11708 14 47 1119-49401 2 B0 1120-04158 6 20 ;120-23867 44 29
116-11807 14 21 | 119-48609 24 20 | 120-04206 16 17 ]120-23909 30 26
118-11955 4 15 }119-50805 2 38 | 120-04352 810 |120-23908 44 26
119-12052 14 12 [ 119-51001 4 8 ] 120-04503 16 13 |120-24008 36 21
119-12201 413 1118-51100 2 26 }120-05005 24 27 }120-24006 44 21
116-12300 14 19 | 119-51506 4 & | 120-05104 24 28 |120-24105 30 41
119-12409 14 23 §119-56307 6 47 1 120-05302 38 1% | 120-24105 43 24
119-12508 14 24 | 119-56505 6 51 |120-05559 2410 | 120-24154 30 32
119-12607 14 7 1119-56508 38 12 | 120-05567 24 11 1 120-24154 43 15
11G-12706 14 9 | 119-66703 22 44 1 120-09007 2 35 |120-24162 30 44
119-12813 4 59 )1 119-56752 22 43 | 120-12508 3813 | 120-24162 43 28
119-12G04 14 BT |119-56752 40 9 1120-12555 39 12 | 120-24303 19 24
119-13308 14 55 | 119~56802 2282 |120-12605 3% 6 1120-24402 19 25
119-13407 14 43 |115-56851 22 61 §120-12654 39 5 | 120-24501 19 27
116-13571 14 40 | 119-58901 22 53 |120-13308 39 10 | 120-24501 19 29
119-13753 438 1119-56850 22 52 |120-13306 39 17 | 120-24501 19 3
119-13902 14 41 | 119-56959 40 11 | 120-13405 39 11 | 120-24600 43 2
119-14009 1436 }119-57107 22 26 {120-13405 30 18 §120-2485% 43 1
119-14108 14 37 | 119-57206 22 35 1120-14908 16 T | 120-24709 42 11
119-14207 14 35 ] 119-57305 2229 | 120-15301 24 45 | 120-24758 42 19
119-14306 14 33 | 119-57305 22 38 | 120-15400 24 48 | 120-24808 42 7
119-14405 14 34 |119-57305 22 47 |120~15509 24 42 1 120-24857 42 8
119-14803 14 2 | 119-57305 22 b8 | 120-15608 24 49 | 120-24907 42 2
119-14751 14 17 | 119-57305 22 85 |[120-18200 4 26 | 120-24958 42 1
119-17683 28 49 [ 119-57404 34 18 | 120-16457 2 18 | 120-25607 6 46
119-17804 28 53 | 119-57404 36 19 ] 120-16558 2 20 {120-25706 6 50
118-17903 28 b8 | 119-57404 41 18 }120-18206 8 BT |120-25706 38 190
119-18158 28 61 | 119-57503 34 14 | 120-18305 8 19 | 120-25854 22 25
119-18307 28 32 |119-57503 36 15 | 120-18800 4 45 [ 120-25953 22 34
119-18406 28 14 1 119-57503 4] 7 1 120-19008 25 22 [ 120-25953 40 10
119-18513 28 10 | 119-57602 34 2 [ 120-18105 25 8 1120-26050 36 1
119-18612 28 § [ 119-57602 36 3 | 120-20004 14 49 1120-26100 2 33

- 48 -




| € N - T SN P A . Ll | = W = o ifk:j?
mT{_ﬂﬂML Eﬁ\ﬁfi‘- REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART RO PAGE REF P.fl\,:{{'f HO PAGE  REF
ik =1 NO & =i WO s H HO m & =} NO
120-26308 2 32
120-26568% 40 7
120-26753 4 20
120-26761 30 14
120-26761 30 21
120-26761 30 45




B0 0KE

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1 KOKURYQ-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 1680, JAPAN
PHONE : 03{3205)1188, 1183, 1190

FAX - 03(3203)8260, (3205)91H
TELEX : 122967, 232-2301

JUKI #RtEst

T182 HEHFERHEBENE 21 T ERMERFEAE

TEL. 3-3480-1111 (4%} TEL. 03-3480- 1113 {45 47 )L 2}
HRLKSD, SHEEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact .

BEZON- Y AN EERNRO DT ESLEETEEASEN Y,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without 1
w IO U 19938 1 BREEOBRTHTES - ORLAE0TT,

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1993,




